PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 1 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.1 - TO MAKE SURE THAT WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, CAN
YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR AGE?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE  VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AAKAAAKAA A A KA AKAAKAKAAKAKAKAKAKAAK AKX KA KAAKAKAAAAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AAKAKAKAKAAKAKAKAK AKX KA A KA KA A KA KAAKAAKAKAKAAKN A A KA AR AR KA AR KA AR KRR KRR KK kK
FE- IND/ SOME  DEM  REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
BETWEEN 18 AND 34 48 24 24 48 - - - 24 6 16 45 3 31 12 3 - - - 48
24. 24. 24. 100. 23. 18. 31. 23. 75. 26. 24. 12. 24.
BETWEEN 35 AND 49 69 35 34 - 69 - - 29 17 19 68 1 34 22 12 - - - 69
35. 35. 34. 100. 28. 50. 37. 35. 25. 29. 43. 48. 35.
BETWEEN 50 AND 64 57 28 29 - - 57 - 33 8 14 57 - 36 12 8 - - - 57
29. 28. 29. 100. 31. 24. 27. 29. 30. 24. 32. 29.
65 OR OLDER 26 14 12 - - - 26 19 3 3 26 - 18 5 2 - - - 26

13. 14. 12. 100. 18. 9. 6. 13. 15. 10. 8. 13.
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TABLE 2 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.2 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF TO BE HISPANIC OR LATINO?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
YES 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.2A - WOULD YOU PREFER TO BE INTERVIEWED IN SPANISH OR IN
ENGLISH?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
R S S S S T S T T T,
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
SPANISH 121 68 53 23 41 47 10 71 14 29 121 - 82 21 15 - - - 121
6l. 67. 54. 48. 59. 82. 38. 68. 41. 56. 62. 69. 41. 60. 6l.
ENGLISH 79 33 46 25 28 10 16 34 20 23 75 4 37 30 10 - - - 79

40. 33. 46. 52. 41. 18. 62. 32. 59. 44. 38. 100. 31. 59. 40. 40.

3

PAGE

1
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TABLE 4 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.3 - ARE YOU CURRENTLY REGISTERED TO VOTE?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
YES 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.



Q.4 - AS YOU MAY KNOW, ON NOVEMBER 8TH,

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

2016 THERE WILL BE A

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE

IN THAT ELECTION?

GENDER

AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKXKXKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAXAXAAAXAAAAXAAAAXAAAXAAXAAX AXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAKX AXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAAKX AXAXAAXAXAXAXA XA AR AKX KK

FE-
TOTAL MALE MALE

18-34 35-49 50-64

IND/ SOME DEM

REP
REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND

PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 5 PAGE

GROUP

REGION
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k kK K K Kk kK ok ok ok ok ok
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200

100.

101 99
100. 100.

VERY LIKELY 196 98 98

98. 97. 99.

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 4 3 1

69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 1
68 57 26 104 32 51 196 - 117
99. 100. 100. 99. 94. 98. 100. 98.

1 - - 1 2 1 - 4 2
1 1 6. 2 100. 2.

51
00.

49
96.

25
100.

25
100.

200
100.

196
98.

1
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Q.5 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A DEMOCRAT, A REPUBLICAN, OR
AN INDEPENDENT?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AAKAKAAKAA A A A KA KA A KA A A KAKAKAKAKAAKN AKX KAKAAKAKAAAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AKX KA KAKAKAKAKAKAKAK AKX KA AKA KA KA KA KAKAKAKAAKAKAAKN A A AR A A A AR KRR KA AR KRR KRR KKK kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
DEMOCRAT 105 49 56 24 29 33 19 105 - - 104 1 95 4 4 - - - 105
53. 49. 57. 50. 42. 58. 73. 100. 53. 25. 80. 8. 16. 53.
REPUBLICAN 34 20 14 6 17 8 3 - 34 - 32 2 1 31 1 - - - 34
17. 20. 14. 13. 25. 14. 12. 100. 16. 50. 1. 61. 4. 17.
INDEPENDENT 52 27 25 16 19 14 3 - - 52 51 1 23 15 14 - - - 52
26. 27. 25. 33. 28. 25. 12. 100. 26. 25. 19. 29. 56. 26.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 9 5 4 2 4 2 1 - - - 9 - - 1 6 - - - 9
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Q.6 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON JOBS AND THE
ECONOMY ?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KAKXKXKXKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAXAXAAAAAAAAAAXAAXAXAAAAAX AXAXAXAAXAAAAAXAXAXAAXAAKX AXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAAKX AXXAAXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAKX AKX XXX XA AKX XA XA A XA XA XA XA XA XA XA KKK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VERY IMPORTANT 178 94 84 41 60 52 25 99 27 44 176 2 111 42 21 - - - 178
89. 93. 85. 85. 87. 91. 96. 94. 79. 85. 90. 50. 93. 82.  84. 89.
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 20 7 13 7 8 5 - 5 6 8 18 2 7 8 4 - - - 20
10. 7. 13. 15. 12. 9. 5. 18.  15. 9.  50. 6. 16. 16. 10.
NOT TOO IMPORTANT 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - 2
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.7 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON IMMIGRATION?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AAKAKAAKAA A A A KA KA A KA A A KAKAKAKAKAAKN AKX KAKAAKAKAAAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN AKX KA KAKAKAKAKAKAKAK AKX KA AKA KA KA KA KAKAKAKAAKAKAAKN A A AR A A A AR KRR KA AR KRR KRR KKK kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 158 80 78 38 54 47 19 90 24 38 155 3 101 35 17 - - - 158
79. 79. 79. 79. 78. 82. 73. 86. 71. 73. 79. 75. 85. 69. 68. 79.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 28 15 13 7 9 9 3 12 6 8 28 - 12 9 7 - - - 28
14. 15. 13. 15. 13. 16. 12. 11. 18. 15. 14. 10. 18. 28. 14.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 9 4 5 2 6 - 1 2 3 4 8 1 4 5 - - - - 9
5 4 5 4 9 4 2 9 8. 4 25 3 10 5

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 2 - 1 1 - - - - 2
1 1 1 2 2 3. 2 1 1 2 1

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 1 2 - - - 3 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 - - - 3
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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Q.8 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON HEALTHCARE?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KAKAKAKAKAAKAKAKAK AAKA A KA A A A A KA A A KAKAKAAAKAKAKAKAAKN A AKX KA A KA KAAAAAAAAAAK AKX A AAAAAAAK A A KA A A A A A A A A AN KKK A A A A AR A A AR A A A AR A AR KKk Kk
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 166 81 85 40 59 45 22 96 23 38 165 1 107 35 20 - - - 166
83. 80. 86. 83. 86. 79. 85. 91. 68. 73. 84. 25. 90. 69. 80. 83.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 23 14 9 6 7 9 1 7 5 11 21 2 9 8 5 - - - 23
12. 14. 9. 13. 10. 16. 4. 7. 15. 21. 11. 50. 8. 16. 20. 12.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 8 4 4 2 3 2 1 - 5 3 7 1 1 7 - - - - 8
4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 15. 6. 4. 25. 1. 14. 4.

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 3 2 1 - - 1 2 2 1 - 3 - 2 1 - - - - 3
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Q.9 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON FOREIGN POLICY?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK KK KA KAk hhhh kAR RII AR ARk h Kk A KA RI A AR ARk h kKA KKK RIIAK ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok kkkkkkk ok ok ok k ok k k% % % & % & ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 115 56 59 24 45 33 13 48 28 34 114 1 55 40 18 - - - 115
58. 55. 60. 50. 65. 58. 50. 46. 82. 65. 58. 25. 46. 78. 72. 58.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 58 30 28 18 16 16 8 41 4 11 56 2 44 10 3 - - - 58
29. 30. 28. 38. 23. 28. 31. 39. 12. 21. 29. 50. 37. 20. 12. 29.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 17 7 10 2 8 4 3 10 - 5 17 - 13 - 4 - - - 17
9 7 10 4 12 7 12. 10 10 9 11 16 9

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 5 4 1 3 - 2 - 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 - - - - 5
3 4 1 6 4 1 6 4. 2 25 3 2 3

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 4 1 1 - 2 2 5 - - 5 - 4 - - - - - 5
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.10 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON TAXES?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 141 74 67 25 54 44 18 72 26 36 141 - 82 36 19 - - - 141
71. 73. 68. 52. 78. 77. 69. 69. 76. 69. 72. 69. 71. 76. 71.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 50 20 30 21 12 10 7 29 6 13 46 4 31 12 6 - - - 50
25. 20. 30. 44, 17. 18. 27. 28. 18. 25. 23. 100. 26. 24. 24, 25.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 7 5 2 1 3 3 - 3 2 2 7 - 4 3 - - - - 7
4 5 2 2 4 5 3. 6 4 4 3 6 4

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
1 1 2 2. 1 1 1

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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Q.11 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON MORAL AND SOCIAL

ISSUES?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

GENDER

R aR R Rk ki i

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

200
100.

128
64.

52
26.

101
100.

64
63.

26
26.

99
100.

64
65.

26
26.

AGE

RR R R Rk kb ik bk b b b b b b b b

18-34 35-49 50-64

48
100.

29
60.

14
29.

69
100.

45
65.

15
22.

13.

57
100.

35
61.

17
30.

LIKELY VOTE

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKAKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAXAKAKAAKX AXAXAXAXAXAXAAXAAKX AXAXAXAXAXAXAXAXA XXX XXX KK

105
100.

67
64.

PARTY
IND/
REP OTHER
34 52
100. 100.
25 30
74. 58.
5 13
15. 25.
3 8
9. 15.
1 1
3. 2.

SOME DEM

REP

VERY WHAT CAND CAND

196
100.

125
64.

52
27.

4 119
100. 100.

3 76
75. 64.

- 33
28.

51
100.

33
65.

12
24.

10.

15
60.

28.

12.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE
GROUP
REGION
Kk Kk ok ok ok kK Kk ok ok ok kK Kk ok ok kK ok
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200
100.

- - - 128
64.

26.

12

PAGE

1
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Q.12 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON EDUCATION?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 170 88 82 43 54 50 23 98 24 39 168 2 108 37 20 - - - 170
85. 87. 83. 90. 78. 88. 88. 93. 71. 75. 86. 50. 91. 73. 80. 85.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 24 11 13 5 12 5 2 7 8 9 22 2 11 9 4 - - - 24
12. 11. 13. 10. 17. 9. 8. 7. 24. 17. 11. 50. 9. 18. 16. 12.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - - 3 3 - - 3 - - - - 3
2 1 2 3 4. 6 2 6 2

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2
1 2 1 2 6 1 4 1

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
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Q.13 - WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES WILL BE THE MOST
IMPORTANT IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR THE PRESIDENT IN
NOVEMBER 20167?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok kkkkhkhkhkk Kk kkkkkhkhhkhkk kA A XA Ak kkk ok hohkhkhk kA kA XAk kkk ok ok ok hhkhkk kA XX Ak Kk kokkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk kK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & % o K ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 81 49 32 22 28 24 7 35 20 25 79 2 45 29 6 - - - 81
41. 49. 32. 46. 41. 42. 27. 33. 59. 48. 40. 50. 38. 57. 24. 41.

IMMIGRATION 50 25 25 9 20 14 7 33 6 9 48 2 34 8 6 - - - 50
25. 25. 25. 19. 29. 25. 27. 31. 18. 17. 24. 50. 29. 16. 24. 25.

HEALTHCARE 19 7 12 3 4 4 8 12 1 5 19 - 11 2 4 - - - 19
10. 7. 12. 6. 6. 7. 31. 11. 3. 10. 10. 9. 4. l6. 10.

FOREIGN POLICY 7 3 4 2 3 - 2 3 2 2 7 - 3 3 1 - - - 7
4 3 4 4 4 8 3. 6 4 4 3 6 4 4

TAXES 4 3 1 - 3 1 - 1 2 - 4 - 1 2 1 - - - 4
2 3 1 4 2 1. 6 2 1 4 4 2

MORAL AND SOCIAL 7 2 5 3 3 1 - 4 1 2 7 - 5 2 - - - - 7
ISSUES 4. 2. 5. 6. 4. 2. 4. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.

EDUCATION 30 11 19 9 7 12 2 16 1 9 30 - 19 4 7 - - - 30
15. 11. 19. 19. 10. 21. 8. 15. 3. 17. 15. 16. 8. 28. 15.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1



Q.14 -

SUPPORT?

TOTAL

HILLARY CLINTON

JOE BIDEN

ELIZABETH WARREN

JIM WEBB

MARTIN O'MALLEY

BRIAN SCHWELTZER

NONE/REP
CANDIDATE/OTHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

GENDER

R aR R Rk ki i

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

200
100.

101
51.

69
35.

101
100.

50
50.

37
37.

99
100.

51
52.

32
32.

AGE

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

IF THE 2016 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS
IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

RR R R Rk kb ik bk b b b b b b b b

18-34 35-49 50-64

48
100.

24
50.

16
33.

69
100.

32
46.

23
33.

57
100.

32
56.

21
37.

35.

PARTY
IND/
REP OTHER
34 52
100. 100.
3 19
9. 37.
- 5
10.
2 2
6. 4.
1 1
3. 2.
1 1
3. 2.
2 —_

6.
3 1
9. 2.
22 23
65. 44.

LIKELY VOTE

KAXKXKXKAKAKAKAKAXAXAXAXAKAXAXAKX AAXAXAXAXAXAXA KKK

SOME

VERY WHAT

196
100.

100
51.

67
34.

25.

50.

VOTE FOR PRES

RR R Rk kb bk b bk b kb b

DEM REP
CAND CAND

119 51 25

100. 100. 100.
86 5 10
72. 10. 40.
7 3 1
6 6. 4
3 4 -
3. 8
1 1 -
1 2.
1 1 -
1 2.
- 2 1
4 4
1 4 -
1 8

20 31 13
17. 61. 52.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

GROUP

REGION
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k kK K K Kk kK ok ok ok ok ok
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200
100.

101
51.

35.

15

PAGE

1
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.15 - IF THE 2016 REPUBLICAN PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS
IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

SUPPORT?

TOTAL

JEB BUSH

CHRIS CHRISTIE

TED CRUZ

RAND PAUL

MARCO RUBIO

PAUL RYAN

RICK PERRY

NONE /DEM
CANDIDATE/OTHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok kkkkkkhkk Kk kkkkkhkhhkkk kA A XA Ak kkk ok hhkhkhkk kA X XAk hkk ok ok ok hhkkk kA XXk kk  kokkkkkkhkkkkkkkkk ok ook ok ok ok ok ok k& % & & % & % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
23 13 10 7 8 6 2 7 9 7 22 1 6 14 3 - - - 23
12. 13. 10. 15. 12. 11. 8. 7. 26. 13. 11. 25. 5. 27. 12. 12.
7 1 6 2 2 1 2 5 1 1 6 1 5 1 1 - - - 7

4 1 6 4 3 2 8 5 3. 2 3 25 4 2 4 4
3 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 - - - - 3

2 1 2 2 2 4. 1 6 2 1 4 2
6 1 5 - 4 2 - 2 4 - 6 - 1 5 - - - - 6
3. 1. 5. 6. 4. 2. 12. 3. 1. 10. 3.
18 9 9 4 6 7 1 7 5 6 18 - 8 7 3 - - - 18
9 9 9 8 9 12 4 7 15 12 9 7 14 12 9
6 4 2 1 5 - - - 4 2 5 1 1 5 - - - - 6
3. 4. 2. 2. 7. 12. 4. 3. 25. 1. 10. 3.
8 6 2 3 5 - - 4 2 1 8 - 4 3 1 - - - 8

4 6 2 6 7 4 6. 2 4 3 6 4 4
11 6 5 5 4 - 2 7 2 2 11 - 10 1 - - - - 11
6. 6. 5. 10. 6. 8. 7. 6. 4. 6. 8. 2. 6.
118 60 58 25 35 40 18 72 5 33 117 1 83 13 17 - - - 118

59. 59. 59. 52. 51. 70. 69. 69. 15. 63. 60. 25. 70. 25. 68. 59.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 17 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.16 - I KNOW IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, BUT IF THE PRESIDENTIAL
ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY
TO SUPPORT THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE OR THE REPUBLICAN

CANDIDATE?
GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
KA KKKk Kk kA K Kok hk kA kA hh ok hk kA Ak ok k ok kA hkkk A Ak Kk k ok ok kA kkk ok ok ok k kok ok ok kkok ok ok ok kok ok ok ok ok ok kk ok ok ok ok k ok ko ok %k ok ok ok ok o ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok % ok ok ok o k%
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 119 56 63 31 34 36 18 95 1 23 117 2 119 - - - - - 119
60. 55. 64. 65. 49. 63. 69. 90. 3. 44 . 60. 50. 100. 60.
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 51 30 21 12 22 12 5 4 31 15 49 2 - 51 - - - - 51
26. 30. 21. 25. 32. 21. 19. 4. 91. 29. 25. 50. 100. 26.
UNDECIDED 25 12 13 3 12 8 2 4 1 14 25 - - - 25 - - - 25
13. 12. 13. 6. 17. 14. 8. 4. 3. 27. 13. 100. 13.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 3 - - - - - - - 3



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 18 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.17 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK IK KA KAk ok hhkh kAR II AR ARk h Kk KKK IIA AR ARk hk KA KKK RIIAK hok ok ok k ok kKRR I I A KK Kok ok ok ok kk ok ok k k% & &k Kk ok ok ok Kk kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 132 69 63 34 37 41 20 93 2 35 130 2 109 8 14 - - - 132
66. 68. 64. T1. 54. 72. 7. 89. 6. 67. 66. 50. 92. 16. 56. 66.
JEB BUSH 41 23 18 9 19 9 4 3 27 9 39 2 2 37 2 - - - 41
21. 23. 18. 19. 28. 16. 15. 3. 79. 17. 20. 50. 2. 73. 8. 21.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 8 12 4 9 5 2 8 1 6 20 - 8 4 6 - - - 20

10. 8. 12. 8. 13. 9. 8. 8. 3. 12. 10. 7. 8. 24. 10.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 19 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.18 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK IK KA KAk ok ok hh kAR III AR KRRk Kk A KKK KIIA AR IRk hk KA KKK IIIAK hk ok ok k ok kAKX I I A K ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok k k% %k &k ok ok ok ok Kk ko k
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 133 69 64 32 37 44 20 94 3 34 131 2 108 9 14 - - - 133
67. 68. 65. 67. 54. 77. 7. 90. 9. 65. 67. 50. 91. 18. 56. 67.
CHRIS CHRISTIE 39 23 16 11 16 7 5 4 23 10 38 1 4 33 2 - - - 39
20. 23. 16. 23. 23. 12. 19. 4. 68. 19. 19. 25. 3. 65. 8. 20.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 7 12 4 11 3 1 7 1 6 19 - 7 4 6 - - - 19

10. 7. 12. 8. 16. 5. 4. 7. 3. 12. 10. 6. 8. 24. 10.



Q.19 -

WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

TOTAL 200
100.
HILLARY CLINTON 134
67.
TED CRUZ 41
21.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18

9.

101
100.

72
T1.

21
21.

99
100.

62
63.

20
20.

11
11.

AGE

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE

18-34 35-49 50-64

48
100.

31
65.

11
23.

69
100.

40
58.

18
26.

57
100.

43
75.

12.

PARTY

IND/
65+

26 105 34 52 196
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
20 93 3 37 132
7. 89. 9. 71. 67.
5 5 28 7 39
19. 5. 82. 13. 20.
1 6 1 4 18

4. 6. 3. 8. 9.

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

LIKELY VOTE

4

100.

2

50.

50.

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKAKAKA KA AKX A KA A KA KA KA KA KA KAKAAKAKAAK AKX KA AKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN A A KAKA AR AKN A AR KA AR KRR KRR KKK KKK

DEM REP
CAND CAND
119 51
100. 100.
110 8
92. l6.

3 37

3. 73.

6 4

5. 8.

UND

25

100.

15
60.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

GROUP

REGION
Kok Kk ok kK Kk kK K K K Kk Kk ko kK kK
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200
100.

134
67.

21.

20

PAGE

1



Q.20 -

WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

TOTAL 200
100.
HILLARY CLINTON 133
67.
RAND PAUL 42
21.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18

9.

101
100.

69
68.

23
23.

99
100.

64
65.

19
19.

11
11.

AGE

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE

18-34 35-49 50-64

4
100

3
71

8

4

9

19.

69
100.

38
55.

19
28.

57
100.

42
74.

14.

65+

26
100.
19
73.

23.

10
100

9
90

5

4

3

3.

PARTY

LIKELY VOTE

IND/

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

34
100.

2

28
82.

52 196
100. 100.
35 130
67. 66.
9 42
17. 21.
5 18
10. 9.

4

100.

3

75.

VOTE FOR PRES

ER R R R I I E S S I b b b b b b b L b SE b b b E b b b b b b b b b b S S 3 E 3E Ik b b b bk S b 3 Rk Sk b b b b E b b b b b 3

DEM REP
CAND CAND
119 51
100. 100.
110 6
92. 12.

2 39

2. 76.

7 4

6. 8.

UND

25

100.

16
64.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

GROUP

REGION
Kk Kk Kk kK kK K K K K Kk ko kK ok kK
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200
100.

133
67.

42
21.

21

PAGE

1
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TABLE 22 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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Q.21 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 131 67 64 31 39 41 20 93 2 34 129 2 109 8 14 - - - 131
66. 66. 65. 65. 57. 72. 7. 89. 6. 65. 66. 50. 92. 16. 56. 66.
MARCO RUBIO 43 24 19 12 18 9 4 4 28 11 42 1 3 38 2 - - - 43
22. 24. 19. 25. 26. 16. 15. 4. 82. 21. 21. 25. 3. 75. 8. 22.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 8 11 4 8 5 2 7 1 4 19 - 7 3 6 - - - 19

10. 8. 11. 8. 12. 9. 8. 7. 3. 8. 10. 6. 6. 24. 10.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 23 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.22 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IK AR KAk hhhh kAR RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk ok kKA KRR RIIAK ok ok ok ok k ko kKRR I I KK K ok ok ok ok k ok ok k k%% & & &k ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 133 70 63 33 38 42 20 94 2 35 131 2 109 7 16 - - - 133
67. 69. 64. 69. 55. 74. 7. 90. 6. 67. 67. 50. 92. 14. 64. 67.
PAUL RYAN 42 23 19 10 19 9 4 3 28 9 41 1 2 39 1 - - - 42
21. 23. 19. 21. 28. l6. 15. 3. 82. 17. 21. 25. 2. 76. 4. 21.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 6 12 4 8 4 2 7 1 5 18 - 8 3 5 - - - 18

9. 6. 12. 8. 12. 7. 8. 7. 3. 10. 9. 7. 6. 20. 9.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 24 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.23 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khhk kKKK KK KA Kk h ok ok kh kAR I A AR Rk ok k Kk A AR AR I I AR R Rk ok ok k KA KRR III IR K hok ok kk ko kAR I IRk Kok ok ok ok k ok ok k% % & &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 132 68 64 32 38 42 20 94 2 35 131 1 110 6 15 - - - 132
66. 67. 65. 67. 55. 74. 7. 90. 6. 67. 67. 25. 92. 12. 60. 66.
RICK PERRY 39 24 15 9 19 6 5 2 27 8 36 3 2 35 2 - - - 39
20. 24. 15. 19. 28. 11. 19. 2. 79. 15. 18. 75. 2. 69. 8. 20.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 8 12 4 9 6 1 8 1 5 20 - 7 6 5 - - - 20

10. 8. 12. 8. 13. 11. 4. 8. 3. 10. 10. 6. 12. 20. 10.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 25 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.24 - WITH REGARDS TO YOUR VOTE FOR PRESIDENT IN NOVEMBER
2016, HAS YOUR VOTE BEEN DECIDED OR ARE YOU OPEN TO
CHANGING YOUR MIND, DEPENDINGON THE CANDIDATES AND THEIR
POSITIONS ON THE ISSUES?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok ok kkkhkhkkk Kk kkkkhkhkhhkhkk kA kXA Ak kkk ok hohkhkkk kA A XAk kkkkk ok hhkk kA kXX Ak Kk kokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & ok o ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VOTE HAS BEEN 74 40 34 19 21 24 10 49 18 7 74 - 53 21 - - - - 74
DECIDED 37. 40. 34. 40. 30. 42. 38. 47. 53. 13. 38. 45. 41. 37.
OPEN TO CHANGING MY 119 58 61 27 47 30 15 55 15 44 115 4 65 30 22 - - - 119
MIND 60. 57. 62. 56. 68. 53. 58. 52. 44. 85. 59. 100. 55. 59. 88. 60.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 - - 5 - 1 - 2 - - - 5

3. 2. 3. 4. 1. 2. 4. 1. 3. 1. 8. 3.



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

Q.25 - WHEN IT COMES TO IMMIGRATION REFORM POLICY, WHICH

SHOULD BE THE HIGHER PRIORITY NOW?

TOTAL

SECURING THE
NATION'S BORDER

ADDRESSING THE
STATUS OF
UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS CURRENTLY
IN THE U.S.

NEITHER OF THESE
BOTH ARE EQUALLY
IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

GENDER

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

200
100.

25
13.

139
70.

24
12.

101
100.

10
10.

77
76.

99
100.

15
15.

62
63.

AGE

18-34 35-49 50-64

37
77,

47
68.

57
100.

3
5.

44
77,

65+

26
100.

31.

11
42.

15.

12.

105
100.

77
73.

13
12.

PARTY

LIKELY VOTE

IND/

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

34
100.

24.

18
53.

52 196
100. 100.
8 25
15. 13.
36 137
69. 70.
2 6

4 3.
5 23
10. 12.
- 3
2.

50.

25.

25.

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKAKAKA KA AKX A KA A KA KA KA KA KA KAKAAKAKAAK AKX KA AKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN A A KAKA AR AKN A AR KA AR KRR KRR KKK KKK

DEM REP
CAND CAND
119 51
100 100.
9 14
8. 27.
88 28
74. 55.
6 1
5. 2.
14 7
12. 14.
2 -

2.

UND

19
76.

GROUP

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

R R R R R

NORTH MID
EAST WEST

SOUTH WEST

200
100.

25
13.

139
70.

24
12.

26

PAGE

1



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 27 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.26 - WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE LIVING IN THE UNITED STATES?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK KK KA KAk hhhh kAR IIA AR KRRk Kk A KKK IIA AR IRk hk KA KKK IIIAK hk ok ok k ok ok kKA XXX A K ok ok ok ok ok ok k ok kk k% %k &k ok ok ok Kk ok ko
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

THEY SHOULD BE

ALLOWED TO STAY IN

THE U.S. AND

EVENTUALLY APPLY FOR 156 78 78 41 52 44 19 92 18 39 154 2 105 29 18 - - - 156

CITIZENSHIP 78. 7. 79. 85. 75. 7. 73. 88. 53. 75. 79. 50. 88. 57. 72. 78.

THEY SHOULD BE

ALLOWED TO STAY IN

THE U.S. LEGALLY,

BUT NOT BE ALLOWED

TO APPLY FOR 16 11 5 4 6 4 2 7 4 5 15 1 7 7 2 - - - 16

CITIZENSHIP 8. 11. 5. 8. 9. 7. 8. 7. 12. 10. 8. 25. 6. 14. 8. 8.

THEY SHOULD BE 11 3 8 - 6 4 1 1 9 - 11 - 1 9 1 - - - 11

DEPORTED 6. 3. 8. 9. 7. 4. 1. 26. 6. 1. 18. 4. 6.

NONE OF THESE 8 5 3 1 3 3 1 2 1 5 7 1 2 4 2 - - - 8

4 5 3 2 4 5 4 2 3. 10 4 25 2 8 8 4
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 6 3 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 6 - 3 1 2 - - - 6



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 28 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.27 - HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT THE GOVERNMENT
SECURES THE BORDERS TO PREVENT THE FLOW OF UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS INTO THE U.S.?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok kkkkhkhkhkk Kk kkkkkhkhhkhkk kA A XA Ak kkk ok hohkhkhk kA kA XAk kkk ok ok ok hhkhkk kA XX Ak Kk kokkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk kK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & % o K ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VERY IMPORTANT 78 41 37 12 28 25 13 39 15 23 78 - 44 25 8 - - - 78
39. 41. 37. 25. 41. 44. 50. 37. 44. 44. 40. 37. 49. 32. 39.
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 87 41 46 24 30 22 11 49 15 18 85 2 54 21 12 - - - 87
44. 41. 46. 50. 43. 39. 42. 47. 44. 35. 43. 50. 45. 41. 48. 44 .
NOT IMPORTANT 27 15 12 11 10 6 - 14 3 8 25 2 18 4 2 - - - 27
14. 15. 12. 23. 14. 11. 13. 9. 15. 13. 50. 15. 8. 8. 14.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 7 3 4 1 1 3 2 3 - 3 7 - 3 1 3 - - - 7



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 29 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.28 - WHICH POLITICAL PARTY DO YOU THINK BEST REPRESENTS
YOUR VIEWS ON IMMIGRATION POLICY?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK KK KA KAk hhhh kAR IA AR AR Rk Kk A AR ARII AR Rk h ok ok k kAR KARII AR K hok ok kk kKRR ok ok ok ok ok k ok k k%% % %k ok ok ok ok ok ok k ko
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 106 55 51 24 34 30 18 81 1 22 105 1 92 3 9 - - - 106
53. 54. 52. 50. 49. 53. 69. 7. 3. 42. 54. 25. 77, 6. 36. 53.

REPUBLICAN PARTY 35 21 14 7 17 8 3 3 25 7 35 - 2 32 1 - - - 35
18. 21. 14. 15. 25. 14. 12. 3. 74. 13. 18. 2. 63. 4. 18.

BOTH 12 6 6 3 3 6 - 5 1 5 12 - 7 3 2 - - - 12
6. 6. 6. 6. 4. 11. 5. 3. 10. 6. 6. 6. 8. 6.

NEITHER 29 12 17 7 10 8 4 11 5 11 26 3 13 10 6 - - - 29
15. 12. 17. 15. 14. 14. 15. 10. 15. 21. 13. 75. 11. 20. 24. 15.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 12 5 7 5 3 3 1 5 - 3 12 - 4 2 4 - - - 12

6. 5. 7. 10. 4. 5. 4. 5. 6. 6. 3. 4. l6. 6.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 30 PAGE 1
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Q.29 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT SUPPORTS A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok ok kkkhkhkkk Kk kkkkhkhkhhkhkk kA kXA Ak kkk ok hohkhkkk kA A XAk kkkkk ok hhkk kA kXX Ak Kk kokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & ok o ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
MORE LIKELY 132 72 60 33 42 39 18 74 16 37 130 2 89 24 14 - - - 132
66. 71. 61. 69. 61. 68. 69. 70. 47. 71. 66. 50. 75. 47. 56. 66.
LESS LIKELY 24 9 15 7 11 4 2 9 8 5 22 2 10 11 3 - - - 24
12. 9. 15. 15. 16. 7. 8. 9. 24. 10. 11. 50. 8. 22. 12. 12.
WOULD NOT MAKE A 36 19 17 8 13 11 4 19 7 9 36 - 17 14 5 - - - 36
DIFFERENCE 18. 19. 17. 17. 19. 19. 15. 18. 21. 17. 18. 14. 27. 20. 18.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 1 4 - 1 2 2 3 - 1 5 - 3 - 2 - - - 5
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TABLE 31 PAGE 1
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Q.30 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT OPPOSES A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok ok kkkhkhkkk Kk kkkkhkhkhhkhkk kA kXA Ak kkk ok hohkhkkk kA A XAk kkkkk ok hhkk kA kXX Ak Kk kokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & ok o ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
MORE LIKELY 21 10 11 4 9 5 3 8 5 7 20 1 10 9 2 - - - 21
11. 10. 11. 8. 13. 9. 12. 8. 15. 13. 10. 25. 8. 18. 8. 11.
LESS LIKELY 136 70 66 35 44 38 19 76 20 35 133 3 89 26 16 - - - 136
68. 69. 67. 73. 64. 67. 73. 72. 59. 67. 68. 75. 75. 51. 64. 68.
WOULD NOT MAKE A 35 20 15 9 12 12 2 19 6 8 35 - 18 13 4 - - - 35
DIFFERENCE 18. 20. 15. 19. 17. 21. 8. 18. 18. 15. 18. 15. 25. l6. 18.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 - 3 - - 1 2 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 2 - - - 3
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Q.31-CAND A: PRO-CHOICE, SUPPORTS GAY MARRIAGE, STRONG
SEPARATION OF CHURCH/STATE, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.
CAND B: PRO-LIFE, OPPOSES GAY MARRIAGE, SUPPORTS RIGHT TO
BEAR ARMS, ROLE FOR RELIGION, SUPPRORTS IMMIGRATION REFORM.

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok ok kkkhkhkkk Kk kkkkhkhkhhkhkk kA kXA Ak kkk ok hohkhkkk kA A XAk kkkkk ok hhkk kA kXX Ak Kk kokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & ok o ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
CANDIDATE A 59 27 32 21 19 13 6 35 7 17 57 2 43 7 8 - - - 59
30. 27. 32. 44, 28. 23. 23. 33. 21. 33. 29. 50. 36. 14. 32. 30.
CANDIDATE B 108 57 51 18 42 34 14 53 24 26 106 2 56 38 12 - - - 108
54. 56. 52. 38. 61. 60. 54. 50. 71. 50. 54. 50. 47. 75. 48. 54.
NEITHER 24 13 11 7 7 6 4 10 2 8 24 - 13 4 5 - - - 24
12. 13. 11. 15. 10. 11. 15. 10. 6. 15. 12. 11. 8. 20. 12.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 8 4 4 2 1 3 2 6 1 1 8 - 6 2 - - - - 8
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Q.32-CAND A: OPPOSES OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZE LOWERING TAXES,
SUPPORTS ENERGY EXPANSION AND IMMIGRATION REFORM.

CAND B: SUPPORTS OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZES STRONG SOCIAL
SERVICES AND ENVIRONMENT, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok ok kkkhkhkkk Kk kkkkhkhkhhkhkk kA kXA Ak kkk ok hohkhkkk kA A XAk kkkkk ok hhkk kA kXX Ak Kk kokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k k% % % % & & ok o ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
CANDIDATE A 87 47 40 17 35 24 11 40 25 20 86 1 39 35 12 - - - 87
44 . 47. 40. 35. 51. 42. 42. 38. 74. 38. 44 . 25. 33. 69. 48. 44 .
CANDIDATE B 60 26 34 19 19 16 6 39 4 17 58 2 49 5 4 - - - 60
30. 26. 34. 40. 28. 28. 23. 37. 12. 33. 30. 50. 41. 10. 16. 30.
NEITHER 31 18 13 9 10 6 6 16 2 8 30 1 19 6 4 - - - 31
16. 18. 13. 19. 14. 11. 23. 15. 6. 15. 15. 25. 16. 12. l6. 16.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 21 10 11 3 5 10 3 10 3 6 21 - 12 5 4 - - - 21

11. 10. 11. 6. 7. 18. 12. 10. 9. 12. 11. 10. 10. l6. 11.
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Q.33 - THINKING NOW ABOUT THE ELECTIONS AND THE ISSUES OF
IMMIGRATION: WHAT IF THERE WERE A CANDIDATE WHO STOOD

FOR MOST OF THE THINGS YOU BELIEVE IN, BUT TOOK A STAND ON
IMMIGRATION THAT YOU REALLY DISAGREED WITH?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok ok kkkkkhkhkk Kk kkkkkhkhhkkk kA A XA Ak kkk ok hhkhkhkk kA XA Ak kkkk ok ok hhkkk kA XX Ak k  hokkkkhkhkkkkkkkkk ok ook ok ok ok ok k k& % & & % % % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
WOULD DEFINITELY
VOTE FOR THAT 20 13 7 5 11 4 - 10 2 7 20 - 10 5 5 - - - 20
CANDIDATE 10. 13. 7. 10. 16. 7. 10. 6. 13. 10. 8. 10. 20. 10.
WOULD PROBABLY VOTE 63 27 36 18 27 12 6 34 13 14 62 1 36 21 6 - - - 63
FOR THAT CANDIDATE 32. 27. 36. 38. 39. 21. 23. 32. 38. 27. 32. 25. 30. 41. 24. 32.
WOULD PROBABLY NOT
VOTE FOR THAT 67 39 28 13 20 22 12 39 10 15 66 1 46 14 4 - - - 67
CANDIDATE 34. 39. 28. 27. 29. 39. 46. 37. 29. 29. 34. 25. 39. 27. 16. 34.
WOULD DEFINITELY NOT
VOTE FOR THAT 23 9 14 5 7 9 2 12 2 8 23 - 16 5 2 - - - 23
CANDIDATE 12. 9. 14. 10. 10. 16. 8. 11. 6. 15. 12. 13. 10. 8. 12.
DON'T KNOW/KNOW 15 7 8 2 1 7 5 7 1 5 15 - 8 2 5 - - - 15

ANSWER 8. 7. 8. 4. 1. 12. 19. 7. 3. 10. 8. 7. 4. 20. 8.
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Q.34 - WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS BEST REPRESENTS
YOUR OPINION?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK KK KA KAk hhhkh kAR II AR AR Rk Kk KKK II A AR ARk ok kKA AR III A AR K hok ok kk kXXX Ak ok ok ook Kk kkk k% k% & & & ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO

CITIZENSHIP, WOULD

NEVER VOTE FOR A

PRES CANDIDATE WHO

DIDN'T SUPPORT

PATHWAY TO 81 44 37 16 31 23 11 50 7 21 80 1 56 13 8 - - - 81
CITIZENSHIP 41. 44. 37. 33. 45. 40. 42. 48. 21. 40. 41. 25. 47. 25. 32. 41.

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO

CITIZENSHIP, WOULD

VOTE FOR A PRES

CANDIDATE WHO DIDN'T

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO 74 36 38 23 24 19 8 40 14 19 74 - 43 23 7 - - - 74
CITIZENSHIP 37. 36. 38. 48. 35. 33. 31. 38. 41. 37. 38. 36. 45. 28. 37.

DON'T SUPPORT

PATHWAY TO

CITIZENSHIP, WOULD

NEVER VOTE FOR

CANDIDATE WHO

SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO 7 1 6 1 3 2 1 2 5 - 6 1 2 5 - - - - 7
CITIZENSHIP 4. 1. 6. 2. 4. 4. 4. 2. 15. 3. 25. 2. 10. 4.

DON'T SUPPORT

PATHWAY TO

CITIZENSHIP, WOULD

VOTE FOR PRES

CANDIDATE WHO

SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO 16 9 7 2 7 6 1 5 5 6 16 - 9 6 1 - - - 16
CITIZENSHIP 8. 9. 7. 4. 10. 11. 4. 5. 15. 12. 8. 8. 12. 4. 8.

I DO NOT HAVE A
STRONG OPINION ON 14 7 7 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 13 1 5 3 6 - - - 14
THIS ISSUE 7. 7. 7. 6. 6. 7. 12. 5. 6. 8. 7. 25. 4. 6. 24, 7.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 6 2 4 2 - 2 2 3 - 1 6 - 4 - 2 - - - 6
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Q.35 - WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION THAT YOU HAVE

COMPLETED?

TOTAL

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
GRADUATE/GED

TWO-YEAR COLLEGE OR
TECHNICAL SCHOOL
GRADUATE/SOME
COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE OR
HIGHER
DEGREE/BACHELOR'S
DEGREE OR HIGHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

GENDER

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

200
100.

35
18.

70
35.

54
27.

40
20.

101
100.

19
19.

33
33.

30
30.

19
19.

99
100.

16
16.

37
37.

24
24.

21
21.

AGE

PARTY

LIKELY VOTE

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKAKAKA KA AKX A KA A KA KA KA KA KA KAKAAKAKAAK AKX KA AKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN A A KAKA AR AKN A AR KA AR KRR KRR KKK KKK

18-34 35-49 50-64

48

100.

13.

12
25.

19
40.

11
23.

69

100.

12.

23
33.

19
28.

19
28.

57
100.

17
30.

21
37.

12
21.

11.

65+

14

54.

15.

15.

42
40.

26
25.

15
14.

IND/

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

24.

16
47.

26.

10

16
31.

10
19.

16
31.

196
100.

34
17.

70
36.

52
27.

39
20.

100.

25.

50.

25.

DEM REP
CAND CAND

4 119 51
100. 100.

1 25 5
21. 10.

- 47 12
39. 24.

2 28 22
24. 43.

1 19 12
16. 24.

UND

25
100.

16.

10
40.

12.

28.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE
GROUP
REGION
Kk ko ok kK K K ok ok ok kK K Kk ok kK
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

200
100.

18.

35.

27.

20.

36

PAGE

1
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Q.36 - WHAT IS THE ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME OF YOUR FAMILY
BEFORE TAXES?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok kh kA KKK IT KA KAk hhhh kKKK RII AR AR Rk Kk KKK RIA AR ARk hk KA KKK IIIAK hok ok ok k ok ok kKRR I I A KK Kok ok ok ok k ok ok ok k%% &k Kk ok ok ok ok ok kK
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
LESS THAN $25,000 65 34 31 14 16 24 11 40 6 17 63 2 47 14 4 - - - 65

33. 34. 31. 29. 23. 42. 42. 38. 18. 33. 32. 50. 39. 27. 16. 33.
BETWEEN $25,000 AND 56 29 27 14 17 18 7 34 8 11 55 1 37 11 8 - - - 56
$50,000 28. 29. 27. 29. 25. 32. 27. 32. 24. 21. 28. 25. 31. 22. 32. 28.
BETWEEN $50,000 AND 44 20 24 12 18 10 4 19 15 9 44 - 19 17 6 - - - 44
$100,000 22. 20. 24. 25. 26. 18. 15. 18. 44 . 17. 22. 16. 33. 24. 22.
MORE THAN $100,000 16 7 9 2 10 3 1 5 3 8 15 1 8 5 3 - - - 16

8 7 9 4 14 5 4 5 9 15 8 25 7 10 12 8

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 11 8 6 8 2 3 7 2 7 19 - 8 4 4 - - - 19

10. 11. 8. 13. 12. 4. 12. 7. 6. 13. 10. 7. 8. l6. 10.



Q.37 - IN WHAT COUNTRY WERE YOU BORN?

TOTAL

UNITED STATES

PUERTO RICO

MEXICO

CENTRAL AMERICA

SOUTH AMERICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

CUBA

SPAIN

OTHER/NO ANSWER

GENDER

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

200
100.

80
40.

84
42.

101
100.

34
34.

43
43.

10
10.

99
100.

46
46.

41
41.

AGE

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

18-34 35-49 50-64

48
100.

32
67.

10
21.

69
100.

21
30.

33
48.

12.

57
100.

14
25.

36
63.

65+ DEM
26 105
100. 100.
13 33
50. 31.
2 3

8 3.
5 53
19. 50.
3 8
12. 8.
- 2

2.
2 3

8 3.

- 1

1.

1 2

4 2

PARTY

IND/

LIKELY VOTE

KAKAKA KA AKX KA KA KA KA A A KA KA KA KA KAKAKAKAAKN AAKAKAAKAKAKA AKX AN KKK A AR * Kk Kk kK

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

34
100.

17
50.

52
100.

26
50.

20
38.

196
100.

77
39.

84
43.

25.

VOTE FOR PRES
Kok Kk kK K KKK K Kk ko ko
DEM REP

CAND CAND UND

119 51 25
100. 100. 100.

40 23 13

34. 45. 52.
3 - -
3.
60 16 7

50. 31. 28.

8 4 4
7 8. 16

2 3 -
2 6

- - 1

4,

3 4 -
3. 8

1 —_ —_
1.

2 1 -
2 2

GROUP

REGION

PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 38 PAGE

R AR R R R R S R S b b b b b

NORTH MID
EAST WEST

SOUTH WEST

200
100.

80
40.

84
42.

1
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Q.38 - DO YOU HAVE AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER OR CLOSE
PERSONAL FRIEND WHO IS AN UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT?

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK KK KA KAk ok hhh kAR II AR ARk h Kk kAR I AR Rk ok ok ok k KA AKRIIII AR K hok ok kkh kAT ARk Kok ok k ok ok k ok k%% % &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
YES 88 38 50 22 28 32 6 49 13 20 86 2 55 17 12 - - - 88
44 . 38. 51. 46. 41. 56. 23. 47. 38. 38. 44 . 50. 46. 33. 48. 44.
NO 109 61 48 25 39 25 20 54 21 31 108 1 61 34 13 - - - 109
55. 60. 48. 52. 57. 44. 77. 51. 62. 60. 55. 25. 51. 67. 52. 55.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 2 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2



Q.A - GENDER

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

GENDER AGE

KAKXKKAKAKAKAKAKAKAKN AAKAAKAKAKAAKAAKAKAKAKAKAAKAAKAKAKAAKN A A KAAAKAKAAKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKN A AR AR KA KK A AR AR KA KRR AR KKK K kK

TOTAL MALE MALE

101
100.

101
100.

FE-
18-34 35-49 50-64

99 48 69 57

100. 100. 100. 100.

- 24 35 28
50. 51. 49.

99 24 34 29
100. 50. 49. 51.

26
100.

14
54.

12
46.

105
100.

49
47.

56
53.

PARTY

IND/

LIKELY VOTE

SOME

REP OTHER VERY WHAT

34
100.

20
59.

14
41.

52
100.

27
52.

25
48.

196 4
100. 100.
98 3
50. 75.
98 1
50. 25.

VOTE FOR PRES
DEM REP
CAND CAND UND
119 51 25

100. 100. 100.

56 30 12
47. 59. 48.

63 21 13
53. 41. 52.

GROUP

PROCESSED 11/19/14
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REGION

R R R R R R I I kI b I b b b b b
NORTH MID

EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

- - - 200

100.

- - - 101

51.

- - - 99

50.

1
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Q.B - REGION

GENDER AGE PARTY LIKELY VOTE VOTE FOR PRES REGION
Kok khk kA KKK KE KA KAk hhhkh kAR II AR AR Rk Kk A KKK R XA AR KRk ok kKA KKK RI I K hok ok khkhk kA ATk ok ok ok ok kk k k% %k & &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok
FE- IND/ SOME DEM REP NORTH MID

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ DEM REP OTHER VERY WHAT CAND CAND UND EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
WEST 200 101 99 48 69 57 26 105 34 52 196 4 119 51 25 - - - 200

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
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Q.1 - TO MAKE SURE THAT WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, CAN
YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR AGE?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

BETWEEN 18 AND 34 48 24 7 3 7 34 9 4 31 11 4 31 12 4 34 9 4 32 9 4
24. 23. 20. 25. 24. 26. 22. 20. 23. 27. 22. 24. 28. 21. 26. 21. 22. 24. 23. 20.

BETWEEN 35 AND 49 69 34 17 3 10 37 19 9 40 18 8 39 18 8 38 19 8 38 19 9
35. 32. 49. 25. 34. 28. 46. 45. 30. 44. 44 . 30. 42. 42. 29. 45. 44 . 29. 49. 45.

BETWEEN 50 AND 64 57 30 8 6 8 41 9 5 43 7 5 41 9 5 42 8 5 42 6 6
29. 28. 23. 50. 28. 31. 22. 25. 32. 17. 28. 31. 21. 26. 32. 19. 28. 32. 15. 30.

65 OR OLDER 26 18 3 - 4 20 4 2 20 5 1 20 4 2 19 6 1 20 5 1
13. 17. 9. 14. 15. 10. 10. 15. 12. 6. 15. 9. 11. 14. 14. 6. 15. 13. 5.
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Q.2 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF TO BE HISPANIC OR LATINO?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok kkk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkhkhkk KX XAk k ok ok ok ok ok hhkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkkkkk Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkkkkkxx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkxxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
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Q.2A - WOULD YOU PREFER TO BE INTERVIEWED IN SPANISH OR IN

ENGLISH?
REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kk KKk hk ok kA hhk ok hkkkkkk ok ok ok Kk kk ok hk Ak kk ok ok hkhkkk  hhk ok kk ok ok ok ok k ok k ok ok ok Kok ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok kkk  kok ki k ok ok ok ok ki k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-
TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND
TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
SPANISH 121 73 18 8 12 88 18 14 88 18 14 86 19 15 88 18 14 87 18 15
6l. 69. 51. 67. 41. 67. 44, 70. 66. 44, 78. 66. 44, 79. 66. 43. 78. 66. 46. 75.
ENGLISH 79 33 17 4 17 44 23 6 46 23 4 45 24 4 45 24 4 45 21 5

40. 31. 49. 33. 59. 33. 56. 30. 34. 56. 22. 34. 56. 21. 34. 57. 22. 34. 54. 25.
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PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.3 - ARE YOU CURRENTLY REGISTERED TO VOTE?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkkk KX XAk kk ok ok ok ok ok hkhkkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkhkhkkkkk Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkhkkkkxkx Kk kkkkkkhkkkkkxxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
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Q.4 - AS YOU MAY KNOW, ON NOVEMBER 8TH, 2016 THERE WILL BE A

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE
IN THAT ELECTION?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA XAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA A Ak kkkkkkkkkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkkkkkkkx Kk kkkkhkkkkkkkxx*x
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY LIKELY 196 105 35 12 26 130 39 20 132 39 18 129 42 19 130 42 18 131 36 20
98. 99. 100. 100. 90. 98. 95. 100. 99. 95. 100. 98. 98. 100. 98. 100. 100. 99. 92. 100.

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 4 1 - - 3 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 1 - 3 - - 1 3 -
2. 1. 10. 2. 5. 1. 5. 2. 2. 2. 1. 8.



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.5 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A DEMOCRAT, A REPUBLICAN, OR

AN INDEPENDENT?

TOTAL

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

34
17.

52
26.

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK

22
21.

REP

35

100.

3
9.

25
71.

20.

NEI-
BOTH THER
12 29
100. 100.
5 11
42. 38.
1 5

8. 17.

5 11
42. 38.
1 2

8. 7.

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON BUSH
132 41
100. 100.
93 3
70. 7.
2 27
2. 66.
35 9
27. 22.
2 2
2. 5.

CLIN-

UND TON
20 134
100. 100.
8 93
40. 69.
1 3

5. 2.

6 37
30. 28.
5 1
25. 1.

VOTE FOR PRES

41
100.

5
12.

28
68.

17.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 131
100. 100.
6 93
33. 71.
1 2

6 2

4 34
22. 26.
7 2
39. 2.

RUBIO UND
43
100. 100.
4
9. 37.
28
65.
11
26. 21.

VOTE FOR PRES

19

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

133

100.

94
71.

35
26.

42
100.

3
7.

28
67.

21.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 132
100. 100.
7 94
39. 71.
1 2

6. 2.

5 35
28. 27.
5 1
28. 1.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

47

VOTE FOR PRES

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
2 8

5. 40.
27 1
69. 5.
8 5
21. 25.
2 6

5. 30.

PAGE
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Q.6 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW

IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S
ECONOMY ?

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 48
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
POSITION ON JOBS AND THE
REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKAKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAKAAAKAAAKAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAAXAAKAAKAKAAAKX AXXAAXAAAAKAKAAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAKAAKAKAAAAKAKAKAAAAKN AKXAKAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAA A AKX KKK

NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-
DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON

CLIN-
PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL

TOTAL 200
100

VERY IMPORTANT 178
89.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 20
10.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 2

106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

98 31 9 23 122 32 18 125 32 16 121 36 17 122
92. 89. 75. 79. 92. 78. 90. 93. 78. 89. 92. 84. 89. 92.

7 3 3 6 9 8 2 8 8 2 9 6 2 10
7. 9. 25. 21. 7. 20. 10. 6. 20. 11. 7. 14. 11. 8.

1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1
1 3 1 2 1. 2 1 2 1

42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

36 16 122 32 18
86. 89. 92. 82. 90.

5 2 9 6 2
12. 11. 7. 15. 10.

PAGE
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.7 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON IMMIGRATION?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION

REP

35
100.
26
74.

20.

BOTH

12
100.

58.

25.

17.

NEI- CLIN-

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-

THER TON BUSH UND TON

29 132
100. 100.
18 107
62. 81.
5 19
17. 14.
4 4
14. 3.
1 -

3.
1 2

41 20 134
100. 100. 100.

28 17 112
68. 85. 84.

8 - 17
20. 13.

4 1 4
10 5. 3

1 1 -
2 5.

- 1 1

5. 1

26
63.

10
24.

VOTE FOR PRES

18
100.

14
78.

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKXKXKAKAKAKAKAKAKAAKAKAAAAAKAAAX AXAXAAXAKAKAAKAKAKAKAKAKAAAX AXXAAAAKAKAKAKAKAAKAAAAKN AAAAAKAAAAAAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAA A AN KKK

CLIN-
TON

131

100.

108
82.

18
14.

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
30 14
70. 74.
9 1
21. 5.
3 2

7. 11.

1 1

2. 5.

- 1

5.

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

133

100.

112
84.

19
14.

4
100

2
64

2

7

8

19.

10.

CLIN-

PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE

49

VOTE FOR PRES

UND TON PERRY UND

18 132
100. 100.
13 111
72. 84.
1 19
6. 14.
2 1
11. 1
1 -
6.
1 1
6. 1

3
100

2
67

9

6

7

18.

13.

20
100.

15
75.

PAGE

1



0.8

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

- WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW

IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON HEALTHCARE?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

50

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK

106
100.

95
90.

REP

35

100.

27
77,

NEI- CLIN- CLIN-
BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON
12 29 132 41 20 134
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
9 20 116 28 18 117
75. 69. 88. 68. 90. 87.
3 6 13 6 1 13
25. 21. 10. 15. 5. 10.
- 3 1 6 1 2
10. 1. 15 5 1
- - 2 1 - 2
2. 2. 1

CLIN-

CRUZ UND TON
41 18 131
100. 100. 100.
28 17 114
68. 94. 87.
6 1 13
15. 6. 10.
6 - 2
15. 2
1 - 2

2 2

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
31 18
72. 95.
5 1
12. 5.
6 -

14.
1 -

2.

CLIN-
TON

133

100.

117
88.

13
10.

CLIN-
PAUL UND TON
42 18 132
100. 100. 100.
30 16 117
T1. 89. 89.
5 1 13
12. 6. 10.
6 1 -
14. 6

1 - 2

2 2

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
27 18
69. 90.

5 1

13. 5.

7 1

18. 5.

PAGE
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PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 51 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.9 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON FOREIGN POLICY?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 115 52 29 7 17 65 33 12 67 31 12 64 35 12 65 33 13 66 30 14
58. 49. 83. 58. 59. 49. 80. 60. 50. 76. 67. 49. 81. 63. 49. 79. 72. 50. 7. 70.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 58 36 4 3 9 46 7 4 47 7 3 48 5 3 47 6 3 46 6 4
29. 34. 11. 25. 31. 35. 17. 20. 35. 17. 17. 37. 12. 16. 35. 14. 17. 35. 15. 20.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 17 13 1 2 1 15 - 2 14 1 2 14 1 2 14 2 1 15 1 1
9. 12. 3. 17. 3. 11. 10. 10. 2. 11. 11. 2. 11. 11. 5. 6. 11. 3. 5.

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 5 1 1 - 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 1
3 1 3 7 2 2 5 1 5 6. 1 5 5 2 2 6 5 5

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 4 - - - 4 - 1 5 - - 4 - 1 5 - - 5 - -
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TABLE 52 PAGE 1
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PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.10 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON TAXES?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA ARk kk ok ok ok kkkhkk Ak XA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkk KAk kkkkkkkhkhkhkkkkx Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkkxxk Kk kkkkkkkhkkkkxxx %
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 141 71 30 8 19 90 29 16 94 28 14 90 32 15 89 33 15 92 26 17
T1. 67. 86. 67. 66. 68. T1. 80. 70. 68. 78. 69. 74. 79. 67. 79. 83. 70. 67. 85.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 50 31 4 4 6 37 9 3 35 10 3 36 8 3 40 5 2 35 10 2
25. 29. 11. 33. 21. 28. 22. 15. 26. 24. 17. 27. 19. 16. 30. 12. 11. 27. 26. 10.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 7 3 1 - 3 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 -
4. 3. 3. 10. 3. 7. 3. 7. 3. 7. 3. 7. 3. 8.

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
1 3 5 6. 5 6 5

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.11 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON MORAL AND SOCIAL
ISSUES?

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 53

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAKAKAAAAKAAAX AXAXAXAAAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAXAAAXAAKX AKX XAXAXAXAXA XA XA XA XA XA XX KK

NEI- CLIN-
TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON

CLIN-
TON

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 128 67 26 9 16 85
64. 63. 74. 75. 55. 64.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 52 32 6 2 8 38
26. 30. 17. 17. 28. 29.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 16 6 2 1 4 6
8 6 6 8. 14 5

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 3 1 1 - 1 2
2 1 3. 3 2

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

25
61.

10
24.

12.

CLIN-

UND TON
20 134
100. 100.
15 86
75. 64.
2 38
10. 28.
3 7
15. 5.
- 2

1.

- 1

1.

27
66.

10
24.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 131
100. 100.
12 82
67. 63.
2 39
11. 30.
4 7
22. 5.
- 2

2.

- 1

1.

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
29 14
67. 74.
10 1
23. 5.
3 4
7. 21
1 -
2.

133
100.

85
64.

38
29.

27
64.

10
24.

10.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 132
100. 100.
13 84
72. 64.
2 39
11. 30.
3 7
17. 5.
- 1

1.

- 1

1.

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
28 13
72. 65.
8 3
21. 15.
2 4
5 20
1 -
3.

PAGE
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.12 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON EDUCATION?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES
Hok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK kK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k ok k kK K K ok ko ok ok ok ok ok
NEI- CLIN-

DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND

106 35 12 29 132 41 20

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

98 26 10 20 122 26 18
92. 74. 83. 69. 92. 63. 90.

7 7 1 7 9 10 2
7. 20. 8. 24. 7. 24. 10.

- - 1 2 - 3 -

8 7. 7
- 2 - - - 2 -
6 5.

1 - - - 1 - -

1 1.

VOTE FOR PRES
Jok ok ok ok ok ok ok k kK kK Kk kK
CLIN-

TON CRUZ UND

134 41 18

100. 100. 100.

121 28 17
90. 68. 94.

12 9 1

9 22. 6

- 2 -
5.

- 2 -
5.

1 —_ -

1.

VOTE FOR PRES

RR R R Rk h ki ki

CLIN-
TON RUBIO UND

131 43 19
100. 100. 100.

119 29 18

91. 67. 95.
11 10 1
8 23. 5

- 2 -
5.

- 2 -
5.

1 - -

1.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 54
VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
hokkokkkkkkkkkkkkok ok kokokokkkkkk k& Kk Kk ok ok

CLIN- CLIN-
TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

120 29 17 120 26 19
90. 69. 94. 91. 67. 95.

12 9 1 11 9 1

9.  21. 6. 8.  23. 5.

- 2 - - 2 -
5 5

- 2 - - 2 -
5 5

1 - - 1 - -

1 1

PAGE
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.13 - WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES WILL BE THE MOST
IMPORTANT IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR THE PRESIDENT IN

NOVEMBER 20167

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

VOTE FOR PRES

55

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAKAKAAAAKAAAX AXAXAXAAAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAXAAAXAAKX AKX XAXAXAXAXA XA XA XA XA XA XX KK

TOTAL

TOTAL 200
100

JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 81
41

IMMIGRATION 50
25.

HEALTHCARE 19
10.

FOREIGN POLICY 7
4.

TAXES 4
2.

MORAL AND SOCIAL 7
ISSUES 4.
EDUCATION 30
15.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1
1.

29

NEI-
REP BOTH THER
106 35 12
100. 100. 100.
40 21 5
60. 42. 28.
33 5 3
14. 25. 21.
13 2 1
6 8
2 1 2
3 17
2 2 -
6.
4 1 -
3.
12 2 1
11. 6. 8. 31

CLIN-
TON BUSH UND
132 41
100. 100 100.
51 21

39. 51. 25.

34 8

26. 20. 35.

14 2

11. 5. 10.
4 3

3. 7
2 2

2 5.
4 2

3. 5

22 3

17. 7. 25.
1 —

134 41 18
100.

100. 100.

51 22

38. 54. 22.

37 6

28. 15. 33.

15 1

11. 2. 11.
4 2

3 5
2 2

1 5.
5 2

4 5.

19 5

14. 12. 33.

CLIN-
TON RUBIO UND
131 43
100. 100. 100.
48 25

37. 58. 26.

36 7

27. 16. 26.

12 3

9. 7. l6.
4 2

3 5
2 2

2 5.
5 2

4 5.

23 1

18. 2. 32.
1 —

1.

CLIN-
TON PAUL UND
133 42
100. 100 100.
49 23

37. 55. 33.

37 6

28. 14. 28.

14 2

11. 5. 11.
4 2

3 5
1 3

1 7.
5 2

4 5.

22 3

17. 7. 28.
1 —

1.

CLIN-
TON PERRY UND
132 39 20
100. 100. 100.
47 23 6
36. 59. 30.
37 5 6
28. 13. 30.
15 1 2
11. 3. 10.
4 2 -
3 5
2 2 -
2 5.
5 2 -
4 5.
21 3 6
l6. 8. 30.
1 — —
1.

PAGE
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PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 56 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.14 - IF THE 2016 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS
IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

SUPPORT?
REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAKAKAAAAKAAAX AXAXAXAAAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAAXAAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAXAAAXAAKX AKX XAXAXAXAXA XA XA XA XA XA XX KK
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-
TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND
TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 101 76 5 6 9 90 7 4 94 5 1 94 5 1 94 5 1 95 3 1
51. 72. 14. 50. 31. 68. 17. 20. 70. 12. 6. 72. 12. 5. 71. 12. 6. 72. 8. 5.
JOE BIDEN 11 6 - 1 3 10 1 - 10 1 - 8 3 - 10 1 - 10 1 -
6 6 8 10 8 2 7. 2 6 7 8 2 8 3
ELIZABETH WARREN 7 2 4 - 1 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 4 1 3 3 1
4 2 11 3 2 10 5 1 10. 6 2 9 5 2 10 6 2 8 5
JIM WEBB 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 -
1 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 5
MARTIN O'MALLEY 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
1 1 3 1 2 1 2. 1 2 1 2 1 3
BRIAN SCHWELTZER 3 1 2 - - 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 3 -
2 1 6 2 2 1 2 6. 1 2 5 1 5 8
NONE/REP 5 - 3 - 2 1 2 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 3 1 1 3 1
CANDIDATE/OTHER 3. 9. 7. 1. 5. 1. 10. 1. 9. 1. 7. 6. 1. 8. 5.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 69 20 19 5 13 25 24 15 24 24 15 23 24 16 23 25 15 22 23 17

35. 19. 54. 42. 45. 19. 59. 75. 18. 59. 83. 18. 56. 84. 17. 60. 83. 17. 59. 85.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 57 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.15 - IF THE 2016 REPUBLICAN PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS
IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

SUPPORT?
REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
AAKXKAKAKAKAAAKAKAAAKAAKAAKAAAXAAX AXAXAXAAXAXAXAAXAAAKAAAAKX AXAXAAXAAAAAAAAKAAAAKX AXAAXAXAAAAAAAAAAKAAKX AXAXAXAAAAXAAAAAAAAAKX AKX XA A XA A A A A A AKX KK
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20

100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

JEB BUSH 23 8 12 1 2 8 14 1 11 11 - 10 12 - 10 12 - 10 11 -
12. 8. 34. 8. 7. 6. 34. 5. 8. 27. 8. 28. 8. 29. 8. 28.

CHRIS CHRISTIE 7 4 2 - 1 5 1 1 5 2 - 6 1 - 6 1 - 6 1 -
4 4 6 3 4 2 5 4. 5 5 2 5 2 5 3

TED CRUZ 3 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 -
2 1 6 1 5 1 5. 1 5 1 5 1 5

RAND PAUL 6 - 4 - 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 5 - 1 5 - 1 4 1

3. 11. 7. 1. 5. 5. 1. 10. 6. 1. 12. 1. 12. 1. 10. 5.

MARCO RUBIO 18 5 5 3 4 11 7 - 11 7 - 9 9 - 12 5 1 12 4 1

9. 5. 14. 25. 14. 8. 17. 8. 17. 7. 21. 9. 12. 6. 9. 10. 5.

PAUL RYAN 6 1 3 - 2 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - 1 5 -
3. 1. 9. 7. 2. 10. 1. 10. 2. 9. 2. 10. 1. 13.

RICK PERRY 8 4 3 1 - 5 3 - 3 4 1 3 4 1 5 3 - 3 5 -
4. 4. 9. 8. 4. 7. 2. 10. 6. 2. 9. 5. 4. 7. 2. 13.

NONE/DEM 11 10 - - 1 9 2 - 10 1 - 9 2 - 9 2 - 10 1 -
CANDIDATE/OTHER 6. 9. 3. 7. 5. 7. 2. 7. 5. 7. 5. 8. 3.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 118 73 4 7 17 90 6 17 90 6 16 90 4 18 87 8 17 88 6 18

59. 69. 11. 58. 59. 68. 15. 85. 67. 15. 89. 69. 9. 95. 65. 19. 94. 67. 15. 90.
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Q.16 - I KNOW IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, BUT IF THE PRESIDENTIAL
ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY
TO SUPPORT THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE OR THE REPUBLICAN

CANDIDATE?
REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Ahkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhkkh hhhhkhkhkhkhkhdhhkhkhkhkhhd d,hhkhkhdhhhhhkhkhkhhhhkhk dhkhkkhhhkhhkhkhkdhhhhhkhh dhkhhkhkhkkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhdhdx dhkkhkhkhhhhhhhkhhhxkxk
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-
TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND
TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 119 92 2 7 13 109 2 8 110 3 6 109 3 7 110 2 7 110 2 7
60. 87. 6. 58. 45. 83. 5. 40. 82. 7. 33. 83. 7. 37. 83. 5. 39. 83. 5. 35.
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 51 3 32 3 10 8 37 4 8 37 4 8 38 3 6 39 4 6 35 6
26. 3. 91. 25. 34. 6. 90. 20. 6. 90. 22. 6. 88. 16. 5. 93. 22. 5. 90. 30.
UNDECIDED 25 9 1 2 6 14 2 6 15 1 6 14 2 6 16 1 5 15 2 5
13. 8. 3. 17. 21. 11. 5. 30. 11. 2. 33. 11. 5. 32. 12. 2. 28. 11. 5. 25.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 - 2 - - 3 1 - 2 1 - 2
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Q.17 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 132 96 3 8 16 132 - - 126 4 1 124 5 3 126 5 1 125 5 1
66. 91. 9. 67. 55. 100. 94. 10. 6. 95. 12. 16. 95. 12. 6. 95. 13. 5.
JEB BUSH 41 2 27 2 9 - 41 - 4 35 1 3 35 1 4 34 1 4 32 2
21. 2. 77. 17. 31. 100. 3. 85. 6. 2. 81. 5. 3. 81. 6. 3. 82. 10.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 7 3 2 3 - - 20 4 - 16 4 1 15 3 1 16 3 - 17

10. 7. 9. 17. 10. 100. 3. 89. 3. 2. 79. 2. 2. 89. 2. 85.
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Q.18 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkhk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk Ak XA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkk kA XAk kkkkkkkhkkkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk Kk kkkkkokkkkkkkkxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 133 98 4 7 15 122 6 4 126 5 1 123 7 2 125 5 2 126 4 2
67. 92. 11. 58. 52. 92. 15. 20. 94. 12. 6. 94. 16. 11. 94. 12. 11. 95. 10. 10.
CHRIS CHRISTIE 39 3 26 1 7 8 30 - 5 30 2 6 30 2 6 32 - 4 32 1
20. 3. 74. 8. 24. 6. 73. 4. 73. 11. 5. 70. 11. 5. 76. 3. 82. 5.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 5 2 3 5 2 1 16 3 1 15 2 2 15 2 1 16 2 - 17

10. 5. 6. 25. 17. 2. 2. 80. 2. 2. 83. 2. 5. 79. 2. 2. 89. 2. 85.
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Q.19 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA ARk kk ok ok ok kkkhkk Ak XA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkk KAk kkkkkkkhkhkhkkkkx Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkkxxk Kk kkkkkkkhkkkkxxx %
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 134 99 5 8 16 126 4 4 134 - - 126 6 2 127 5 2 130 2 2
67. 93. 14. 67. 55. 95. 10. 20. 100. 96. 14. 11. 95. 12. 11. 98. 5. 10.
TED CRUZ 41 1 28 1 8 4 35 - - 41 - 5 35 - 5 34 1 2 36 1
21. 1. 80. 8. 28. 3. 85. 100. 4. 81. 4. 81. 6. 2. 92. 5.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 5 2 2 4 1 1 16 - - 18 - 1 17 1 2 15 - 1 17

9. 5. 6. 17. 14. 1. 2. 80. 100. 2. 89. 1. 5. 83. 3. 85.
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Q.20 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkhk kA XA KA Ak kkkkhhkhkhkk KX XAk k ok ok ok ok kkhkhkkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkhkhkhkkkk Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkkkkkxx Fhkkkkkkkkkkkxxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 133 98 3 7 17 126 4 3 127 5 1 125 6 2 133 - - 128 5 -
67. 92. 9. 58. 59. 95. 10. 15. 95. 12. 6. 95. 14. 11. 100. 97. 13.

RAND PAUL 42 3 30 1 6 5 34 1 5 34 2 5 36 1 - 42 - 4 33 2
21. 3. 86. 8. 21. 4. 83. 5. 4. 83. 11. 4. 84. 5. 100. 3. 85. 10.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 4 2 3 4 1 1 16 2 1 15 1 1 16 - - 18 - - 18

9. 4. 6. 25. 14. 1. 2. 80. 1. 2. 83. 1. 2. 84. 100. 90.



Q.21 -
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK
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IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE

VOTE FOR PRES

UND

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 63

VOTE FOR PRES

TOTAL DEM REP

TOTAL 200 106 35
100 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 131 94 5
66 89. 14.

MARCO RUBIO 43 5 29
22. 5. 83.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 6 1
10. 6. 3.

NEI-

BOTH THER
12 29
100. 100.
7 16

58. 55.

1 7

8. 24.

3 4

25. 14.

CLIN-
TON BUSH
132 41
100. 100.
124 3
94. 7.
5 35
4. 85.
3 1
2. 2.

20
100.

4
20.

15
75.

CLIN-
TON CRUZ
134 41
100. 100.
126 5
94. 12.
6 35
4. 85.
2 -

CLIN-
UND TON
18 131
100. 100.
- 131
100.
l -
6.
17 -
94.

CLIN-
RUBIO UND TON PAUL
43 19 133 42
100. 100. 100. 100.
- - 125 5
94. 12.
43 - 6 36
100. 5. 86.
- 19 2 1
100. 2. 2.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 132
100. 100.
1 125

6. 95.
1 6

6 5.
16 1
89. 1

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
5 1

13. 5.
32 2
82. 10.

1 17

3 85
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Q.22 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 133 99 3 6 16 124 5 4 125 6 2 123 7 3 129 3 1 127 5 1
67. 93. 9. 50. 55. 94. 12. 20. 93. 15. 11. 94. 16. 16. 97. 7. 6. 96. 13. 5.
PAUL RYAN 42 1 31 1 7 5 33 2 6 33 2 6 35 1 2 39 1 3 33 3
21. 1. 89. 8. 24. 4. 80. 10. 4. 80. 11. 5. 81. 5. 2. 93. 6. 2. 85. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 5 1 4 4 3 1 14 3 1 14 2 1 15 2 - 16 2 - 16

9. 5. 3. 33. 14. 2. 2. 70. 2. 2. 78. 2. 2. 79. 2. 89. 2. 80.
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Q.23 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 132 99 4 7 15 125 4 3 130 2 - 125 6 1 128 4 - 132 - -
66. 93. 11. 58. 52. 95. 10. 15. 97. 5. 95. 14. 5. 96. 10. 100.

RICK PERRY 39 2 27 - 8 5 32 - 2 36 1 5 32 1 5 33 - - 39 -
20. 2. 77. 28. 4. 78. 1. 88. 6. 4. 74. 5. 4. 79. 100.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 4 3 3 5 1 2 17 2 1 17 1 2 17 - 2 18 - - 20

10. 4. 9. 25. 17. 1. 5. 85. 1. 2. 94. 1. 5. 89. 5. 100. 100.
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Q.24 - WITH REGARDS TO YOUR VOTE FOR PRESIDENT IN NOVEMBER
2016, HAS YOUR VOTE BEEN DECIDED OR ARE YOU OPEN TO
CHANGING YOUR MIND, DEPENDINGON THE CANDIDATES AND THEIR
POSITIONS ON THE ISSUES?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok kk ok kAR I I AR KK Ak hhhh Kk AAKIAAA KK A Ak Kk kA * AXAA AR KR Ak Kk hh kA A K AXAA AR Ak ok hhhh kKKK XA A ARk ok ok kkhkhk kA k* Kk ok ok kokkokkkkkkkxxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VOTE HAS BEEN 74 49 19 1 4 52 21 1 51 23 - 52 22 - 52 22 - 52 21 -
DECIDED 37. 46. 54. 8. 14. 39. 51. 5. 38. 56. 40. 51. 39. 52. 39. 54.

OPEN TO CHANGING MY 119 56 16 11 23 79 20 15 82 18 14 78 21 15 80 20 14 79 18 16
MIND 60. 53. 46. 92. 79. 60. 49. 75. 61. 44. 78. 60. 49. 79. 60. 48. 78. 60. 46. 80.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 1 - - 1 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4 1 - 4

3. 1. 3. 1. 20. 1. 22. 1. 21. 1. 22. 1. 20.



Q.25 - WHEN IT COMES TO IMMIGRATION REFORM POLICY, WHICH

SHOULD BE THE HIGHER PRIORITY NOW?

TOTAL

SECURING THE
NATION'S BORDER

ADDRESSING THE
STATUS OF
UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS CURRENTLY
IN THE U.S.

NEITHER OF THESE
BOTH ARE EQUALLY
IMPORTANT

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK

REP

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON
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139
70.

106
100.

83
78.

35
100.

10
29.

18
51.

20.

NEI-
BOTH THER
12 29
100. 100.
5

8. 17.
17

75. 59.
2

7.

4

8. 14.

1

3.

CLIN-
TON BUSH
132 41
100. 100.
9 11
7. 27.
98 23
74. 56.
6 1
5. 2.
17 5
13. 12.
2 —_

2.

CLIN-

UND TON
20 134
100. 100.
3 11
15. 8.
16 98
80. 73.
- 6

4.

- 17
13.

1 2

13
32.

22
54.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 131
100. 100.
1 11

6. 8.
16 95
89. 73.
- 6

5.

- 17
13.

1 2

6 2

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
12 2
28. 11.
25 16
58. 84.
1 -
2.
5 -
12.
- 1
5.

133
100.

100
75.

16
12.

12
29.

23
55.

CLIN-

UND TON
18 132
100. 100.
4 9
22. 7.
13 99
72. 75.
- 5

4.
- 17
13.
1 2

6 2

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
12 4
31. 20.
20 15
51. 75.
2 -
5.
5 _
13.
- 1
5.

PAGE

1



Q.26 - WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE LIVING IN THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL

THEY SHOULD BE
ALLOWED TO STAY IN
THE U.S. AND
EVENTUALLY APPLY FOR
CITIZENSHIP

THEY SHOULD BE
ALLOWED TO STAY IN
THE U.S. LEGALLY,
BUT NOT BE ALLOWED
TO APPLY FOR
CITIZENSHIP

THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED

NONE OF THESE

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES
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KAKXKAKXKAKAKAAKAKAKA AKX AKX AAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAXAKAAXAXAAKAKAKAAAX AXXAAXAAKAKAKAKAAAKAKAKAAKN AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAA A AN A A K

REP

BOTH

TON PERRY UND

156
78.

94
89.

35
100.

18
51.

12
100.

10
83.

NEI- CLIN- CLIN-
THER TON BUSH UND TON
29 132 41 20 134
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
20 113 23 17 114
69. 86. 56. 85. 85.

4 7 8 1 7

14. 5. 20 5. 5

1 2 8 - 2

3. 2 20. 1
2 5 - 1 6

7 4 5. 4

2 4 1 1 4

7 3. 2 5. 3

CLIN-

CRUZ UND TON
41 18 131
100. 100. 100.
22 16 111
54. 89. 85.
8 1 7

20 6. 5
9 - 2
22. 2
1 - 6

2 5.

1 1 4

2 6. 3

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
24 17
56. 89.
8 1
19. 5.
9 -

21
1 —_

2.
1 1
2. 5.

CLIN-
TON PAUL
133 42
100. 100.
114 24
86. 57.
8 6
6. 14.
1 10
1. 24.
5 1
4. 2.
4 1
3. 2.

CLIN-

UND
18 132
100. 100.
14 113
78. 86.
2 8
11. 6.
- 2
2.
1 4
6 3.
1 4
6 3.

39
100.

22
56.

20
100.

16
80.

PAGE
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Q.27 - HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT THE GOVERNMENT

SECURES THE BORDERS TO PREVENT THE FLOW OF UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS INTO THE U.S.?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kA Ak hkk ok ok ok kkhkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkhkhkkkkk Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkhkkkkxx Fhkkkkkkkkkkkxxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 78 36 19 7 12 49 16 8 50 19 6 51 18 6 49 20 6 49 19 7
39. 34. 54. 58. 41. 37. 39. 40. 37. 46. 33. 39. 42. 32. 37. 48. 33. 37. 49. 35.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 87 49 14 5 11 60 21 6 59 20 7 58 20 8 62 17 7 59 17 8
44, 46. 40. 42. 38. 45. 51. 30. 44, 49. 39. 44, 47. 42. 47. 40. 39. 45, 44, 40.
NOT IMPORTANT 27 16 2 - 5 18 4 4 20 2 3 18 4 3 18 4 3 19 3 3
14. 15. 6. 17. 14. 10. 20. 15. 5. 17. 14. 9. 16. 14. 10. 17. 14. 8. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 7 5 - - 1 5 - 2 5 - 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 5 - 2
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Q.28 - WHICH POLITICAL PARTY DO YOU THINK BEST REPRESENTS
YOUR VIEWS ON IMMIGRATION POLICY?

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK

NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-
TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND
TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
DEMOCRATIC PARTY 106 106 - - - 96 2 7 99 1 5 94 5 6 98 3 4 99 2 4
53. 100. 73. 5. 35. 74. 2. 28. 72. 12. 32. 74. 7. 22. 75. 5. 20.
REPUBLICAN PARTY 35 - 35 - - 3 27 3 5 28 2 5 29 1 3 30 2 4 27 3
18. 100. 2. 66. 15. 4. 68. 11. 4. 67. 5. 2. 71. 11. 3. 69. 15.
BOTH 12 - - 12 - 8 2 2 8 1 2 7 1 3 7 1 3 7 - 3
6. 100. 6. 5. 10. 6. 2. 11. 5. 2 16. 5 2. 17. 5 15.
NEITHER 29 - - - 29 16 9 3 16 8 4 16 7 4 17 6 4 15 8 5
15. 100. 12. 22. 15. 12. 20. 22. 12. 16. 21. 13. 14. 22. 11. 21 25.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 12 - - - - 6 1 5 4 3 5 7 - 5 6 1 5 5 2 5
6. 5. 2. 25. 3. 7. 28. 5. 26. 5 2. 28. 4 5. 25.
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Q.29 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT SUPPORTS A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok k ok kKA KII AR KK ARk hhhh AAKIA AR KK A Ak Kk hhh* AXIA AR KA Ak Kk hhh kKK KX A AR Ak h ok ok khkh kK Ak XA ARk hk ok ok khkhkk kA k* Kk ko kokkokkkkkkkxxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

MORE LIKELY 132 82 16 8 16 99 20 11 102 17 10 96 22 11 101 19 9 101 16 11
66. 77. 46. 67. 55. 75. 49. 55. 76. 41. 56. 73. 51. 58. 76. 45. 50. 77. 41. 55.

LESS LIKELY 24 8 11 1 2 11 9 2 10 12 2 12 10 2 11 11 2 10 11 2

12. 8. 31. 8. 7. 8. 22. 10. 7. 29. 11. 9. 23. 11. 8. 26. 11. 8. 28. 10.
WOULD NOT MAKE A 36 14 6 2 10 18 10 6 18 10 5 19 9 5 17 10 6 17 10 6
DIFFERENCE 18. 13. 17. 17. 34. 14. 24. 30. 13. 24. 28. 15. 21. 26. 13. 24. 33. 13. 26. 30.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 2 - 1 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1 4 - 1
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Q.30 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT OPPOSES A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok kk ok kKA I I AR KA Ak Kk hhhh KRR IAAA KK A Ak Kk hh* AXIA AR KRk hkhhhhh* KX A Ak ok ok ok khkhk kAKX K Ak ok ok ok k ok kkhk kXXX K kokkkk ok ok kkkkkxxxx %
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

MORE LIKELY 21 11 5 1 3 12 4 3 12 7 2 12 7 2 11 8 2 12 6 2
11. 10. 14. 8. 10. 9. 10. 15. 9. 17. 11. 9. 16. 11. 8. 19. 11. 9. 15. 10.
LESS LIKELY 136 79 20 8 17 98 23 12 100 20 12 93 26 13 99 22 11 98 21 12

68. 75. 57. 67. 59. 74. 56. 60. 75. 49. 67. 71. 60. 68. 74. 52. 61. 74. 54. 60.

WOULD NOT MAKE A 35 14 8 1 8 19 11 4 19 12 3 23 8 3 20 10 4 19 10 5
DIFFERENCE 18. 13. 23. 8. 28. 14. 27. 20. 14. 29. 17. 18. 19. 16. 15. 24. 22. 14. 26. 25.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1



Q.31-CAND A

: PRO-CHOICE,

SUPPORTS GAY MARRIAGE,

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

STRONG

SEPARATION OF CHURCH/STATE, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.

CAND B:
BEAR ARMS,

TOTAL

CANDIDATE A

CANDIDATE B

NEITHER

DON'T KNOW/

PRO-LIFE, OPPOSES GAY MARRIAGE,
ROLE FOR RELIGION,

SUPPORTS RIGHT TO
SUPPRORTS IMMIGRATION REFORM.

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION

REP

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

UND

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

73

VOTE FOR PRES

KAKAKAKA KA A A A KA KA A KA KA KA AKAKAKAKAAK AKX KA KA AKAAKAKAKAAKAKAKAKAKAK AKX KA KAKAKAAKAKAKAKAAKAKAKAAK AKX KA KAKAAKAKAKAAKAKAKAKAKAAK AKX KA KA A KA KAKA KA AR KAAKN A AR A AR AR KRR KKK K kK

CLIN-
TON

108
54.

24
12.

NO ANSWER 8

51
48.

12
11.

35

100.

26.

24
69.

NEI- CLIN-
BOTH THER TON BUSH
12 29 132 41
100. 100. 100. 100.
3 5 47 7
25. 17. 36. 17.
7 20 63 31
58. 69. 48. 76.
1 3 16 2
8. 10. 12. 5.
1 - 5 1
8. 4. 2.

CLIN-

UND TON
20 134
100. 100.
3 50
15. 37.
11 63
55. 47.
4 14
20. 10.
2 6
10. 4.

CLIN-

CRUZ UND TON
41 18 131
100. 100. 100.
7 - 50
17. 38.
30 13 60
73. 72. 46.
3 4 15

7. 22. 11.

1 1 5

2 6. 4

CLIN-

RUBIO UND TON
43 19 133
100. 100. 100.
7 - 50
16. 38.
32 13 63
74. 68. 47.
3 4 14

7. 21. 11.

1 2 5

2. 11. 4.

42
100.

14.

31

74.

10.

18
100.

11

61.

22.

11.

132
100.

49
37.

63
48.

14
11.

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
7 1
18. 5.
29 13
74. 65.
2 4

5. 20.

1 2

3. 10.

PAGE

1
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Q.32-CAND A: OPPOSES OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZE LOWERING TAXES,
SUPPORTS ENERGY EXPANSION AND IMMIGRATION REFORM.

CAND B: SUPPORTS OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZES STRONG SOCIAL
SERVICES AND ENVIRONMENT, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok kk ok kAR I I AR KK Ak hhhh Kk AAKIAAA KK A Ak Kk kA * AXAA AR KR Ak Kk hh kA A K AXAA AR Ak ok hhhh kKKK XA A ARk ok ok kkhkhk kA k* Kk ok ok kokkokkkkkkkxxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

CANDIDATE A 87 36 27 4 14 45 30 8 45 32 7 45 31 7 47 29 7 46 29 8
44. 34. 77. 33. 48. 34. 73. 40. 34. 78. 39. 34. 72. 37. 35. 69. 39. 35. 74. 40.

CANDIDATE B 60 41 4 2 7 52 2 4 53 2 3 52 3 3 52 3 3 51 4 3
30. 39. 11. 17. 24. 39. 5. 20. 40. 5. 17. 40. 7. 16. 39. 7. 17. 39. 10. 15.
NEITHER 31 19 - 1 6 23 4 4 22 4 4 22 5 4 22 5 4 22 3 4
16. 18. 8. 21. 17. 10. 20. 16. 10. 22. 17. 12. 21. 17. 12. 22. 17. 8. 20.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 21 10 4 5 1 12 5 4 14 3 4 12 4 5 12 5 4 13 3 5

11. 9. 11. 42. 3. 9. 12. 20. 10. 7. 22. 9. 9. 26. 9. 12. 22. 10. 8. 25.
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Q.33 - THINKING NOW ABOUT THE ELECTIONS AND THE ISSUES OF
IMMIGRATION: WHAT IF THERE WERE A CANDIDATE WHO STOOD

FOR MOST OF THE THINGS YOU BELIEVE IN, BUT TOOK A STAND ON
IMMIGRATION THAT YOU REALLY DISAGREED WITH?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok kk ok kAR I I AR KK Ak hhhh Kk AAKIAAA KK A Ak Kk kA * AXAA AR KR Ak Kk hh kA A K AXAA AR Ak ok hhhh kKKK XA A ARk ok ok kkhkhk kA k* Kk ok ok kokkokkkkkkkxxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

WOULD DEFINITELY

VOTE FOR THAT 20 11 3 - 3 13 4 3 15 4 1 15 4 1 17 2 1 16 3 1
CANDIDATE 10. 10. 9. 10. 10. 10. 15. 11. 10. 6. 11. 9. 5. 13. 5. 6. 12. 8. 5.
WOULD PROBABLY VOTE 63 32 12 4 10 41 16 4 38 18 4 40 17 4 38 18 5 38 17 5
FOR THAT CANDIDATE 32. 30. 34. 33. 34. 31. 39. 20. 28. 44. 22. 31. 40. 21. 29. 43. 28. 29. 44 . 25.

WOULD PROBABLY NOT
VOTE FOR THAT 67 43 12 3 3 48 11 8 48 10 9 44 13 9 46 13 7 48 11 8
CANDIDATE 34. 41. 34. 25. 10. 36. 27. 40. 36. 24. 50. 34. 30. 47. 35. 31. 39. 36. 28. 40.

WOULD DEFINITELY NOT

VOTE FOR THAT 23 10 4 3 6 17 6 - 18 4 1 17 4 2 17 5 1 17 3 2
CANDIDATE 12. 9. 11. 25. 21. 13. 15. 13. 10. 6. 13. 9. 11. 13. 12. 6. 13. 8. 10.
DON'T KNOW/KNOW 15 7 2 1 4 9 1 5 11 1 3 11 1 3 10 1 4 10 1 4

ANSWER 8. 7. 6. 8. 14. 7. 2. 25. 8. 2. 17. 8. 2. 16. 8. 2. 22. 8. 3. 20.



Q.34
YOUR OPINION?

TOTAL

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
NEVER VOTE FOR A
PRES CANDIDATE WHO
DIDN'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
VOTE FOR A PRES
CANDIDATE WHO DIDN'T
SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

DON'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
NEVER VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE WHO
SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

DON'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP,
VOTE FOR PRES
CANDIDATE WHO
SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

WOULD

I DO NOT HAVE A
STRONG OPINION ON
THIS ISSUE

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

KAKXKXKAKAAKAAAKAKA AKX AAAAKAKAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAAXAAKAAKAKAAAKX AXXAAXAAKAAKAKAAKAKAKAKAAKX AXKAKAAAAAAAKAAKAAAAKX AAAAKAAAAAAAAAAANAKN AAAAAAAAAAAA AKX KA KK

REP
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- WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS BEST REPRESENTS

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

VOTE FOR PRES

PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 76 PAGE

VOTE FOR PRES

TON PERRY UND

81
41.

74
37.

51
48.

38
36.

35
100.

20.

16
46.

14.

17.

NEI-

BOTH THER
12 29
100. 100.

42.

25.

17.

13
45.

10
34.

CLIN-
TON BUSH
132 41
100. 100.
61 8
46. 20.
50 19
38. 46.
1 4
1. 10.
7 6
5. 15.
8 3
6. 7.
4 —

3.

20
100.

11
55.

10.

10.

10.

10.

134
100.

61
46.

48
36.

41
100.

20.

19
46.

12.

12.

18
100.

11
61.

11.

11.

11.

131
100.

56
43.

50
38.

CLIN-

RUBIO UND TON
43 19 133
100. 100. 100.
11 12 62
26. 63. 47.
18 2 47
42. 11. 35.
5 - 2
12. 2.
7 1 7
16. 5 5
1 2 9

2. 11. 7.

- 2 4
11. 3.

42
100.

17.

20
48.

12.

17.

CLIN-
UND

18 132
100. 100.
10 60
56. 45.
3 49
17. 37.
- 2

2.
2 9
11. 7.
1 7

6 5

2 4

39 20
100. 100.
9 11
23. 55.
17 3
44, 15.
4 —

10.
4 2
10. 10.
4 2
10. 10.
- 2
10.

1
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Q.35 - WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION THAT YOU HAVE

COMPLETED?

TOTAL

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
GRADUATE/GED

TWO-YEAR COLLEGE OR
TECHNICAL SCHOOL
GRADUATE/SOME
COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE OR
HIGHER
DEGREE/BACHELOR'S
DEGREE OR HIGHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

REPRESENTS VIEWS
ON IMMIGRATION

KAKXKXKAKAKAAKAKAKAAAAAKAAAAKAKAAX AXAXXAXAAXAXAAXAXAXAKAAAAX AXAXAAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAAAAX AXAXAXAXAAXAXAAAXAAAXAAAX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAAXAAXAXAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXA XA AKX XA XA XA XA XA KKK

REP

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

UND

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE

77

VOTE FOR PRES

CLIN-
TON

70
35.

54
27.

40
20.

43
41.

25
24.

19
18.

35
100.

3
9.

23.

15
43.

26.

NEI-
BOTH THER
12
100. 100.
3
25. 24.
3
25. 31.
5
42. 17.
1
8. 28.

29

CLIN-
TON BUSH
132 41
100. 100.
26 2
20. 5.
53 8
40. 20.
30 20
23. 49.
23 11
17. 27.

CLIN-

UND TON
20 134
100. 100.
7 27
35. 20.
7 54
35. 40.
3 29
15. 22.
2 24
10. 18.

10
24.

20
49.

10
24.

18
100.

39.

28.

17.

11.

131
100.

24
18.

55
42.

28
21.

24
18.

RUBIO UND
43
100. 100.
5
12. 32.
7
16. 37.
21
49. 16.
10
23. 11.

19

133
100.

25
19.

54
41.

30
23.

24
18.

10
24.

19
45.

21.

18
100.

33.

28.

17.

17.

132
100.

26
20.

53
40.

30
23.

23
17.

PERRY UND
39 20
100. 100.
1 8

3. 40.
11 5
28. 25.
17 3
44 . 15.
10 3
26. 15.
- 1

5.

PAGE

1



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 78 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.36 - WHAT IS THE ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME OF YOUR FAMILY
BEFORE TAXES?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA kkkkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkkhkk kXA Ak kkkkkkkkhkhkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkkkk XAk kkkkkkkkhkkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkkkkkkxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

LESS THAN $25,000 65 38 10 4 11 48 10 7 48 10 7 46 12 6 46 12 6 47 10 8
33. 36. 29. 33. 38. 36. 24. 35. 36. 24. 39. 35. 28. 32. 35. 29. 33. 36. 26. 40.

BETWEEN $25,000 AND 56 30 8 6 7 38 10 6 39 11 5 40 9 6 42 8 5 40 9 5

$50,000 28. 28. 23. 50. 24. 29. 24. 30. 29. 27. 28. 31. 21. 32. 32. 19. 28. 30. 23. 25.

BETWEEN $50,000 AND 44 21 12 1 6 23 16 1 24 15 - 22 18 - 22 17 1 23 14 1

$100,000 22. 20. 34. 8. 21. 17. 39. 5. 18. 37. 17. 42. 17. 40. 6. 17. 36. 5.

MORE THAN $100,000 16 6 3 1 4 11 4 - 11 4 - 12 3 - 11 4 - 10 5 -
8 6 9 8 14 8 10 8. 10 9 7 8 10 8 13

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 11 2 - 1 12 1 6 12 1 6 11 1 7 12 1 6 12 1 6

10. 10. 6. 3. 9. 2. 30. 9. 2. 33. 8. 2. 37. 9. 2. 33. 9. 3. 30.



Q.37 -

TOTAL

UNITED STATES

PUERTO RICO

MEXICO

CENTRAL AMERICA

SOUTH AMERICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

CUBA

SPAIN

OTHER/NO ANSWER

84
42.

IN WHAT COUNTRY WERE YOU BORN?
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REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION

VOTE FOR PRES

KAXKXKXAKXKAAKAAKAAKAAXAXAKAKAAKAAAKXN AXAXAXAXAXAXAXA XA XA XA XA XA KKK

51
48.

11
10.

REP

35
100.

14
40.

11
31.

11.

NEI- CLIN-
BOTH THER TON BUSH
12 29 132 41
100. 100. 100. 100.
6 14 47 19
50. 48. 36.  46.
- 1 3 —_

3. 2
4 12 6l 11
33, 41.  46.  27.
1 1 12 4
8 3. 9.  10.
- - 3 2
2. 5.
—_ 1 —_ —_

3.

- - 3 4
2. 10.
—_ — 1 —

1.
1 - 2 1
8. 2 2.

12
60.

VOTE FOR PRES

RR R Rk kb b bk bk b kb i

CLIN-
TON CRUZ UND
134 41 18
100. 100 100.
49 19 6
37. 46. 33.
3 —_ -
2.
61 11 12
46. 27. 67.
12 4 -
9. 10.
3 2 -
2 5.
3 4 -
2. 10.
1 — —
1.
2 1 -
1 2.

VOTE FOR PRES

RR R Rk kb bk b bk bk b i

CLIN-
TON

131

100.

47
36.

59
45.

13
10.

RUBIO UND
43 19
100. 100.
21 7
49. 37.
13 12
30. 63.
2 -

5.
2 -

5.
4 —

9.
1 —_

2.

VOTE FOR PRES

RR R Rk kb bk kb ik b b b b

CLIN-
TON PAUL UND
133 42 18
100. 100 100.
49 20 6
37. 48. 33
3 _ _
2.
61 11 12
46. 26. 67.
12 3 -
9. 7
2 3 -
2. 7
3 4 -
2. 10.
1 — —
1.
2 1 -
2 2
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VOTE FOR PRES

RR R Rk kb b b b b ik b ik b b

CLIN-

TON PERRY UND

132
100.

49
37.

60
45.

39 20
100. 100.
17 6
44, 30.
10 14
26. 70.
4 —
10.
3 _
8.
4 —
10.
1 —
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Q.38 - DO YOU HAVE AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER OR CLOSE
PERSONAL FRIEND WHO IS AN UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT?

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok ok kk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkhk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkhkhkk Ak Ak kkk ok ok ok kkkhkkkk KA Ak kkkkkkkhkhkkkkk Kk kkkkkkhkhkhkhkkkkxk Kk kkkkkkkkkkkxxxx
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 88 51 9 7 15 61 14 12 64 12 11 62 13 12 64 13 10 64 10 11
44. 48. 26. 58. 52. 46. 34. 60. 48. 29. 61. 47. 30. 63. 48. 31. 56. 48. 26. 55.

NO 109 55 26 3 13 69 27 7 68 29 6 68 30 5 68 29 6 68 28 7
55. 52. 74. 25. 45. 52. 66. 35. 51. 71. 33. 52. 70. 26. 51. 69. 33. 52. 72. 35.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2
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Q.A - GENDER

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok ok ok kkk kA kA Ak kkkkkkkkkk kA XA KAk kkkkkkkhkhkk KX XAk kk ok ok ok kkhkkkkk KA Ak kkkkkhkhkhkhkhkkkk Ak khkkkkkhkhkhkkkkxx Fhkkkkkkkkkkkxxx*
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
MALE 101 55 21 6 12 69 23 8 72 21 7 67 24 8 69 23 7 68 24 8
51. 52. 60. 50. 41. 52. 56. 40. 54. 51. 39. 51. 56. 42. 52. 55. 39. 52. 62. 40.
FEMALE 99 51 14 6 17 63 18 12 62 20 11 64 19 11 64 19 11 64 15 12

50. 48. 40. 50. 59. 48. 44. 60. 46. 49. 61. 49. 44 . 58. 48. 45. 61. 48. 38. 60.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 82 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.B - REGION

REPRESENTS VIEWS

ON IMMIGRATION VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES VOTE FOR PRES
Kok kkkkk kA kX Ak kkkkkkkkkhk kA XA KAk kk ok ok ok kkkhkk Ak XA Ak kkkkkkkkhkkk kA Ak kkkkkkhkhkhkkkkx Kk kkkkkkkhkhkhkkkxxx Kkkkkkkkkkkkkxxx %
NEI- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN- CLIN-

TOTAL DEM REP BOTH THER TON BUSH UND TON CRUZ UND TON RUBIO UND TON PAUL UND TON PERRY UND

TOTAL 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

WEST 200 106 35 12 29 132 41 20 134 41 18 131 43 19 133 42 18 132 39 20
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.



0.1

TOTAL

BETWEEN 18 AND 34

BETWEEN 35 AND 49

BETWEEN 50 AND 64

65 OR OLDER

YOUR AGE?

69
35.

57
29.

26
13.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

YES NO
88 109
100 100.
22 25
25. 23.
28 39
32. 36.
32 25
36. 23.
6 20
7. 18.

80
100.

32
40.

21
26.

14
18.

13
16.

10
12.

33
39.

36
43.

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

67.

- TO MAKE SURE THAT WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, CAN
YOU PLEASE TELL ME

COUNTRY BORN
R R R R I I I I I I I I S I I I S S S I S b S A b S S S I S I S S S S b b I b i b b S 2 i

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME
.R. OTHER OR <

3
100
1
29
29
14.
2
29

1
100 100
25.

1
100. 50.

25.

16
25.

24
37.

11
17.

INCOME

$50K $100K

56
100.

14
25.

17
30.

18
32.

13.

44
100.

12
27.

18
41.

10
23.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 83

GROUP

EDUCATION LANGUAGE

KAKKKKAKAKAKAKAKAAAAAAAK, KA AAAAA A KKK
COLLG ENG- SPAN-
+ LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
2 18 19 11 25 23
13. 17. 35. 28. 32. 19.
10 31 19 19 28 41
63. 30. 35. 48. 35. 34.
3 38 12 6 10 47
19. 36. 22. 15. 13. 39.
1 18 4 4 16 10
6. 17. 7. 10. 20. 8.

PAGE

1
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TABLE 84
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.2 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF TO BE HISPANIC OR LATINO?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

KAXKXKXKAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAAKAAA AKX A A A A A AKX A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXN AXAXAXAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAXAXAAKX AXXAXAXAXAXAAXAXAXAXAXAXAXAAKX A XA XXX XXX KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

PAGE

1
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TABLE 85 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.2A - WOULD YOU PREFER TO BE INTERVIEWED IN SPANISH OR IN

ENGLISH?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
SPANISH 121 66 53 15 79 2 6 12 4 - 3 56 39 12 2 77 30 13 - 121
6l. 75. 49. 19. 94. 67. 86. 75. 80. 75. 86. 70. 27. 13. 73. 56. 33. 100.
ENGLISH 79 22 56 65 5 1 1 4 1 1 1 9 17 32 14 28 24 27 79 -

40. 25. 51. 81. 6. 33. 14. 25. 20. 100. 25. 14. 30. 73. 88. 27. 44. 68. 100.



PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 86
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.3 - ARE YOU CURRENTLY REGISTERED TO VOTE?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

KAKXKXKAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAKAAA AKX A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXN AXAXAXAXAAAAAAXAAXAAAAAAAXAAAKX AXXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAXAXAXAXAKXN AKX XXX XXX KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

PAGE
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PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 87 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.4 - AS YOU MAY KNOW, ON NOVEMBER 8TH, 2016 THERE WILL BE A
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION. HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VOTE
IN THAT ELECTION?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
Kok Kk kok ok ok ok Rk ok ok ok ko k ok ok ok ok ko k ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok kR k ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok Rk Rk ok ok ok ok kK ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok kR kR ok ok ok kR Rk ok ok ok ok ok k k ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK ok ok ok
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < §$50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY LIKELY 196 86 108 77 84 3 7 15 5 1 4 63 55 44 15 104 52 39 75 121
98. 98. 99. 96. 100. 100. 100. 94. 100. 100. 100. 97. 98. 100. 94. 99. 96. 98. 95. 100.

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 4 2 1 3 - - - 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 4 -
2. 2. 1. 4. 6. 3. 2. 6. 1. 4. 3. 5.



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.5 - DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A DEMOCRAT, A REPUBLICAN, OR

AN INDEPENDENT?

TOTAL

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

34
17.

52
26.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

13
15.

20
23.

109
100.

54
50.

21
19.

31
28.

80
100.

33
41.

17
21.

26
33.

20
24.

COUNTRY BORN
KA KRk A Ak Ak A h A h A hkhhkh A hhh Ak bk hhAh A hhhkh bk h A hhhk bk h A dhhkhhhhh Ahhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhhkh ,hhkkhkhkhrhhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME
$50K $100K

.R. OTHER OR <

1
100. 100.
75.
25.

1

100

65

100.

40
62.

17
26.

INCOME

56
100.

34

61.

14.

11
20.

44
100.

19
43.

15
34.

20.

+

1
100

6

5

31.

19.

50.

EDUCATION

LESS

105

100.

63
60.

26
25.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

COLLG ENG-

COLLG GRAD+ LISH

54
100.

26
48.

16
30.

10
19.

40
100.

15

38.

23.

16
40.

TABLE 88
LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
34 71
43. 59.
20 14
25. 12.
23 29
29. 24.
2 7
3. 6.

PAGE

1
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TABLE 89 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.6 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON JOBS AND THE

ECONOMY ?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
Kok K kk ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ko k ok ok ok ok ko k ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok Rk ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok Rk k k ok ok kR Rk k ok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok Rk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK ok ok Kk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < §$50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VERY IMPORTANT 178 81 94 62 81 3 7 15 5 1 4 62 51 36 11 105 42 30 61 117
89. 92. 86. 78. 96. 100. 100. 94. 100. 100. 100. 95. 91. 82. 69. 100. 78. 75. 77. 97.
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 20 7 13 17 2 - - 1 - - - 2 5 8 4 - 11 9 17 3
10. 8. 12. 21. 2. 6. 3. 9. 18. 25. 20. 23. 22. 2.
NOT TOO IMPORTANT 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1



Q.7

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

- WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW

IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON IMMIGRATION?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM

KAKXKXKAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAKAAA AKX A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXN AXAXAXAXAAAAAAXAAXAAAAAAAXAAAKX AXXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAXAXAXAXAKXN AKX XXX XXX KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME

8
100

8
91

8

0

5

6.

109
100.

77
T1.

23
21.

80
100.

51
64.

19
24.

COUNTRY BORN

MEX P.R CUBA C.A
84 3 7 16

100 100. 100 100
76 3 6 15

20.

INCOME

.R. OTHER OR <

1 4 65 56 44
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
1 2 60 45 27
100. 50. 92. 80. 61.
- 2 - 9 12
50. 6.  27.

- - 1 2 4

2 4. 9
- - 1 - 1

2 2
—_ - 3 - -

$50K $100K

EDUCATION

+ LESS
16 105
100. 100.
9 88
56. 84.
5 11
31. 10.
2 2
13. 2.
- 1
1.

- 3
3.

54
100.

42
78.

17.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 90
LANGUAGE

COLLG ENG- SPAN-

COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

40 79 121

100. 100. 100.

27 49 109

68. 62. 90.

8 20 8

20. 25. 7.

5 7 2

13. 9. 2.

- 1 1

1. 1.

- 2 1

3. 1.

PAGE

1



0.8
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON HEALTHCARE?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

- WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW

COUNTRY BORN INCOME

PROCESSED 11/19/14

KAKXKXKAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAKAAA AKX A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXN AXAXAXAXAAAAAAXAAXAAAAAAAXAAAKX AXXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAXAXAXAXAKXN AKX XXX XXX KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME

TOTAL YES NO U.s MEX
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84
100 100. 100. 100. 100
VERY IMPORTANT 166 82 82 54 79
83. 93. 75. 68. 94.
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 23 5 18 17 3
12. 6. 17. 21. 4.
NOT TOO IMPORTANT 8 - 7 6 2
4 6 8 2
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 3 1 2 3 -
2 1 2. 4

R CUBA C.A S.A D.R OTHER OR < $50K $100K +
3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
3 6 15 5 - 4 60 50 31 9
100 86. 94. 100. 100. 92. 89. 70.  56.
- 1 1 - 1 - 3 5 8 4
14. 6 100. 5. 9. 18.  25.
- - - - - - 2 - 3 3
3. 7 19.
- - - - - - - 1 2 -

2 5.

TABLE 91 PAGE
GROUP

EDUCATION LANGUAGE
COLLG ENG- SPAN-
LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
97 42 27 54 112
92. 78. 68. 68. 93.
5 9 8 16 7
5 17 20. 20. 6.
2 2 4 6 2
2 4 10. 8. 2.
1 1 1 3 -

1



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE

Q.9 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON FOREIGN POLICY?

TOTAL

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT TOO IMPORTANT

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM

COUNTRY BORN

KAXKXKKXKAKXKAKAAKX A A KA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A KA A A A A A AR A AAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AR A AAAAAAAAAAA A A A A AN A KK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K
$50K $100K

INCOME

+

PROCESSED 11/19/14

115
58.

58
29.

51

26
30.

109
100.

64
59.

31
28.

80
100.

48
60.

21
26.

48
57.

24
29.

10.

100.

CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR <
3 16 5 1 4 65
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

- 7 4 1 3 34
57 44. 80. 100. 75.  52.

3 5 1 - 1 22
43.  31.  20. 25.  34.

- 4 - - - 6
25. 9

- - - - - 1
2.

- - - - - 2
3.

56
100.

29
52.

18
32.

14.

44
100.

30
68.

20.

16
100.

10
63.

31.

TABLE 92
GROUP

EDUCATION LANGUAGE
KAKKKAAKAKAKAKAAAAAAAK, KA AAAAA A KKK
HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
53 32 29 46 69
50. 59. 73. 58. 57.
34 16 8 24 34
32. 30. 20. 30. 28.
12 4 1 5 12
11. 7. 3. 6. 10.
1 2 2 2 3
1. 4. 5. 3. 2.
5 - - 2 3
5. 3. 2.

PAGE

1
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TABLE 93
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.10 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON TAXES?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

KAKXKXKAKAKAKAKAAKX AXAXAKAAA AKX A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAXN AXAXAXAXAAAAAAXAAXAAAAAAAXAAAKX AXXAXAXAXAAAXAAXAXAXAXAXAXAKXN AKX XXX XXX KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 141 65 74 48 66 1 5 12 5 1 3 52 42 27 8 80 36 25 43 98
T1. 74. 68. 60. 79. 33. T1. 75. 100. 100. 75. 80. 75. 61. 50. 76. 67. 63. 54. 81.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 50 21 28 217 15 2 1 4 - - 1 9 13 14 7 22 15 12 32 18
25. 24. 26. 34. 18. 67. 14. 25. 25. 14. 23. 32. 44, 21. 28. 30. 41. 15.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 7 2 5 4 2 - 1 - - - - 2 1 3 1 1 3 3 4 3
4 2 5 5 2 14 3. 2 7 6 1 6 8 5 2

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
1 1 1 2. 1 1

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

PAGE

1



PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 94
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.11 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON MORAL AND SOCIAL
ISSUES?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
Kok K kk ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ko k ok ok ok ok ko k ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok Rk ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok Rk k k ok ok kR Rk k ok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok Rk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK ok ok Kk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < §$50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VERY IMPORTANT 128 65 61 44 62 - 4 9 5 - 4 51 39 22 5 80 31 17 42 86
64. 74 . 56. 55. 74 . 57. 56. 100. 100. 78. 70. 50. 31. 76. 57. 43. 53. 71.
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 52 14 38 22 17 3 3 6 - 1 - 11 13 17 5 19 19 13 26 26
26. 16. 35. 28. 20. 100. 43. 38. 100. 17. 23. 39. 31. 18. 35. 33. 33. 21.
NOT TOO IMPORTANT 16 7 9 11 4 - - 1 - - - 2 4 3 5 5 2 9 8 8
8. 8. 8. 14. 5. 6. 3. 7. 7. 31. 5. 4. 23. 10. 7.
NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 3 2 - 3 - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 2 1 3 -
2 2 4 5 6 4 3 4
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1

PAGE
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TABLE 95 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.12 - WHEN DECIDING ON WHOM TO VOTE FOR PRESIDENT, HOW
IMPORTANT IS A CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON EDUCATION?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

VERY IMPORTANT 170 82 86 56 81 2 7 16 5 - 3 61 52 31 8 98 43 28 54 116
85. 93. 79. 70. 96. 67. 100. 100. 100. 75. 94. 93. 70. 50. 93. 80. 70. 68. 96.

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 24 6 17 19 2 1 - - - 1 1 2 4 9 8 6 7 11 20 4
12. 7. 16. 24. 2. 33. 100. 25. 3. 7. 20. 50. 6. 13. 28. 25. 3.

NOT TOO IMPORTANT 3 - 3 3 - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 2 - 3 -
2 3 4 2. 5 1 4 4

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 1
1 2 1 1 2. 2 4 1 1

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 -



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.13 - WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES WILL BE THE MOST

IMPORTANT IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR THE PRESIDENT IN

NOVEMBER 20167

TOTAL

JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

IMMIGRATION

HEALTHCARE

FOREIGN POLICY

TAXES

MORAL AND SOCIAL

ISSUES

EDUCATION

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

50
25.

19
10.

30
15.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

14
16.

109
100.

48
44.

18
17.

12
11.

16
15.

80
100.

27
34.

12
15.

11
14.

14
18.

37
44 .

26
31.

15
18.

COUNTRY BORN

3
100

1
71

2
29

13.

100.

OTHER OR <

4 65
100. 100.

75. 42.

32.

INCOME
ok ok ok ok ok kk kA A Ak k ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok kk kA A XA Ak k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kA A XX A kK kok ok ok ok ok hkhk kA kA Ak kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kA kA kkkkk ok ok ok kkk  *kk k&% & & & k&
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG-
COLLG GRAD+ LISH

$50K $100K

56
100.

20
36.

17
30.

13
23.

44
100.

20

45.

14.

11.

+

16
100.

44.

19.

13.

13.

EDUCATION

LESS

105

100.

39
37.

28
27.

11
10.

54
100.

27
50.

13
24.

40
100.

15

38.

20.

10.

10.

13.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 96
LANGUAGE

SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
29 52
37. 43.
13 37
16. 31.
12 7
15. 6.
7 —

9.
1 3
1. 2.
7 —

9.
9 21
11. 17.
- 1
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.14 - IF THE 2016 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS

IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

SUPPORT?

TOTAL

HILLARY CLINTON

JOE BIDEN

ELIZABETH WARREN

JIM WEBB

MARTIN O'MALLEY

BRIAN SCHWELTZER

NONE/REP

CANDIDATE/OTHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

69
35.

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM

48

30
34.

109
100.

53
49.

37
34.

80
100.

34
43.

4
5.

28
35.

27
32.

COUNTRY BORN

Jok ok ok ok ok ok kkk kK ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k kK K ok ko ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k kK kK ko ok ok ok ok ok ok
SPAIN
OTHER

3
100
2
43.
1

57.

38.

20.

20.

100.

50.

OR <

65

100.

41
63.

21
32.

INCOME

AKAXKXKXKXKAKXKAAKAKAKAAKAAKAKAAAAAAKN AAXAAAAAAAAAAAAAA*N KA AA A A AKX A KK

$25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG-

$50K $100K

56
100.

29
52.

18
32.

44
100.

19
43.

14
32.

EDUCATION

+ LESS
16 105
100. 100.
6 57
38. 54.
1 6
6 6
2 _
13.

1 1
6. 1
1 1
6. 1
- 3
3.

1 1
6. 1
4 36
25. 34.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

COLLG GRAD+ LISH

54
100.

27
50.

18
33.

40
100.

16
40.

15
38.

TABLE 97

LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
31 70
39. 58.
7 4
9. 3.
5 2
6. 2.
1 1
1. 1.
- 2
2.
1 2
1. 2.
5 —

6.

29 40
37. 33.

PAGE
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PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 98 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.15 - IF THE 2016 REPUBLICAN PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY OR CAUCUS
IN YOUR STATE WERE HELD TODAY, WHOM WOULD YOU

SUPPORT?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
KAKXKKAKAKAKAKAAKX AKX KA KA A KA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAKAAKAAAKN AKX KAKAAKAKAAAAAKAAAAAAKAAAAAKN AAAAAAKAAAAKAAAAAA, KAk A A Ak A KAk K
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
JEB BUSH 23 9 14 5 8 1 5 2 2 - - 8 8 6 - 11 9 3 9 14
12. 10. 13. 6. 10. 33. 71. 13. 40. 12. 14. 14. 10. 17. 8. 11. 12.
CHRIS CHRISTIE 7 2 5 6 1 - - - - - - 1 2 3 1 3 3 1 7 -
4 2 5 8 1 2 4. 7 6 3 6 3 9
TED CRUZ 3 1 2 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 1 2 1
2. 1. 2. 3. 25. 2. 5. 4. 3. 3. 1.
RAND PAUL 6 1 5 5 1 - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 6 -
3 1 5 6 1 2 4. 5 6 4 2 3 8
MARCO RUBIO 18 12 6 5 9 1 - 2 1 - - 8 5 4 - 10 4 4 6 12
9. 14. 6. 6. 11. 33. 13. 20. 12. 9. 9. 10. 7. 10. 8. 10.
PAUL RYAN 6 2 3 3 3 - - - - - - 1 - 2 2 1 3 2 4 2
3 2 3 4 4 2 5. 13 1 6 5 5 2
RICK PERRY 8 3 5 3 4 - - 1 - - - 1 3 3 1 4 3 1 3 5
4 3 5 4 5 6 2 5. 7 6 4 6 3 4 4
NONE/DEM 11 3 8 9 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 7 2 1 3 7 9 2
CANDIDATE/OTHER 6. 3. 7. 11. 1. 25. 2. 16. 13. 1. 6. 18. 11. 2.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 118 55 61 42 57 1 2 11 2 1 2 45 34 15 9 71 26 20 33 85

59. 63. 56. 53. 68. 33. 29. 69. 40. 100. 50. 69. 61. 34. 56. 68. 48. 50. 42. 70.



Q.16 - I KNOW IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, BUT
ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE
TO SUPPORT THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE OR
CANDIDATE?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

TOTAL 200 88 109

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 119 55 61

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 51 17 34

26. 19. 31.

UNDECIDED 25 12 13
13. 14. 12.

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

IF THE PRESIDENTIAL
MORE LIKELY
THE REPUBLICAN

80
100.

40
50.

23
29.

13
16.

60
71.

16
19.

COUNTRY BORN
R R R R I I I R R R R I I b b b b b b b b b E E E SR S b SE S S E h E h b E E S b 3 S h b b S b I S (R R h kb h Sk h h 3 b S h Sk S R Rk kS
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG-
COLLG GRAD+ LISH

.R. OTHER OR <

1
100. 100.
75.
25.

1

65

100.

47
72.

14
22.

INCOME

$50K
56
100.

37
66.

11
20.

14.

$100K

44

100.

19
43.

17
39.

14.

+

16
100.

50.

31.

19.

EDUCATION

LESS

105

100.

72
69.

17
16.

14
13.

54
100.

28
52.

22
41.

40
100.

19
48.

12
30.

18.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 99
LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
37 82
47. 68.
30 21
38. 17.
10 15
13. 12.
1 2
1. 2.
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PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 100 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.17 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 132 61 69 47 61 3 3 12 3 - 3 48 38 23 11 79 30 23 44 88
66. 69. 63. 59. 73. 100. 43. 75. 60. 75. 74. 68. 52. 69. 75. 56. 58. 56. 73.
JEB BUSH 41 14 27 19 11 - 4 4 2 - 1 10 10 16 4 10 20 11 23 18
21. 16. 25. 24. 13. 57. 25. 40. 25. 15. 18. 36. 25. 10. 37. 28. 29. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 12 7 8 12 - - - - - - 7 6 1 - 14 3 2 6 14

10. 14. 6. 10. 14. 11. 11. 2. 13. 6. 5. 8. 12.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 101 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.18 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 133 66 67 50 60 3 3 12 2 - 3 49 38 24 9 81 28 23 46 87
67. 75. 61. 63. 71. 100. 43. 75. 40. 75. 75. 68. 55. 56. 77. 52. 58. 58. 72.
CHRIS CHRISTIE 39 10 28 17 11 - 4 3 3 - 1 8 10 15 5 11 17 11 20 19
20. 11. 26. 21. 13. 57. 19. 60. 25. 12. 18. 34. 31. 10. 31. 28. 25. 16.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 10 7 7 12 - - - - - - 6 6 1 1 12 4 3 6 13

10. 11. 6. 9. 14. 9. 11. 2. 6. 11. 7. 8. 8. 11.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 102 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.19 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkkh K hhkhhAdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhdh hhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkd hhkhhhhhkhhkhkhkhrhhhkh hrkhhrkhhhkkhhxkhx
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 134 64 68 49 61 3 3 12 3 - 3 48 39 24 11 81 29 24 46 88
67. 73. 62. 61. 73. 100. 43. 75. 60. 75. 74. 70. 55. 69. 77, 54. 60. 58. 73.
TED CRUZ 41 12 29 19 11 - 4 4 2 - 1 10 11 15 4 11 20 10 23 18
21. 14. 27. 24. 13. 57. 25. 40. 25. 15. 20. 34. 25. 10. 37. 25. 29. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 11 6 6 12 - - - - - - 7 5 - - 12 3 2 4 14

9. 13. 6. 8. 14. 11. 9. 11. 6. 5. 5. 12.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 103 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.20 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkh K hhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhbhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhhhhdh dhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhhdhh hhkhhkkhhhhhkhkhbkhhrhhrhkh hrxkhrhhhkhrxkx
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 133 64 68 49 61 3 3 12 2 - 3 46 42 22 11 79 30 24 45 88
67. 73. 62. 61. 73. 100. 43. 75. 40. 75. T1. 75. 50. 69. 75. 56. 60. 57. 73.
RAND PAUL 42 13 29 20 11 - 4 3 3 - 1 12 8 17 4 14 19 9 24 18
21. 15. 27. 25. 13. 57. 19. 60. 25. 18. 14. 39. 25. 13. 35. 23. 30. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 10 6 6 12 - - - - - - 6 5 1 - 11 3 3 4 14

9. 11. 6. 8. 14. 9. 9. 2. 10. 6. 8. 5. 12.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 104 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.21 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 131 62 68 47 59 3 3 13 3 - 3 46 40 22 12 79 28 24 45 86
66. 70. 62. 59. 70. 100. 43. 81. 60. 75. 71. 71. 50. 75. 75. 52. 60. 57. 71.
MARCO RUBIO 43 13 30 21 13 - 4 2 2 - 1 12 9 18 3 12 21 10 24 19
22. 15. 28. 26. 15. 57. 13. 40. 25. 18. 16. 41. 19. 11. 39. 25. 30. l6.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 19 12 5 7 12 - - - - - - 6 6 - - 13 3 2 4 15

10. 14. 5. 9. 14. 9. 11. 12. 6. 5. 5. 12.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 105 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.22 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
HILLARY CLINTON 133 64 69 48 62 3 3 12 2 - 3 48 40 23 10 79 30 23 45 88
67. 73. 63. 60. 74. 100. 43. 75. 40. 75. 74. T1. 52. 63. 75. 56. 58. 57. 73.
PAUL RYAN 42 13 28 19 12 - 4 3 3 - 1 11 9 16 5 13 19 10 23 19
21. 15. 26. 24. 14. 57. 19. 60. 25. 17. 16. 36. 31. 12. 35. 25. 29. l6.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 10 6 8 10 - - - - - - 5 6 1 - 12 3 3 5 13

9. 11. 6. 10. 12. 8. 11. 2. 11. 6. 8. 6. 11.



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 106 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.23 - IF THE ELECTION WERE HELD TODAY, WHICH CANDIDATE
WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

HILLARY CLINTON 132 64 68 49 60 3 3 12 2 - 3 47 40 23 10 79 30 23 45 87
66. 73. 62. 61. 71. 100. 43. 75. 40. 75. 72. 71. 52. 63. 75. 56. 58. 57. 72.
RICK PERRY 39 10 28 17 10 - 4 4 3 - 1 10 9 14 5 12 17 10 21 18
20. 11. 26. 21. 12. 57. 25. 60. 25. 15. 16. 32. 31. 11. 31. 25. 27. 15.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 20 11 7 6 14 - - - - - - 8 5 1 - 13 3 3 5 15

10. 13. 6. 8. 17. 12. 9. 2. 12. 6. 8. 6. 12.



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.24 - WITH REGARDS TO YOUR VOTE FOR PRESIDENT IN NOVEMBER

2016, HAS YOUR VOTE BEEN DECIDED OR ARE YOU OPEN TO
DEPENDINGON THE CANDIDATES AND THEIR

CHANGING YOUR MIND,

POSITIONS ON THE ISSUES?

TOTAL

VOTE HAS BEEN

DECIDED

OPEN TO CHANGING MY
MIND

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

119
60.

5
3.

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM

35
40.

49
56.

109
100.

39
36.

67
61.

80
100.

25
31.

51
64.

33
39.

49
58.

100.

COUNTRY BORN
ER R R R I I I S I b E I b E h E E E E I I E h E E dE h I b b b b b dE h b b b b h b h b b S I b b b b b I R I h b b b b h b I b b b S b b b b b b b b b kb b I S b b b I b 2 3k 3k 3 i
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
COLLG GRAD+ LISH  ISH

3
100
86.
3
14.

OTHER OR <

- 29
45.

4 34
100. 52.

INCOME

$50K
56
100.

20
36.

35
63.

$100K

44
100.

18
41.

25
57.

EDUCATION

+ LESS
16 105
100. 100.
4 33
25. 31.
12 68
75. 65.
- 4

4.

54
100.

27
50.

26
48.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 107

LANGUAGE

40 79 121
100. 100. 100.

14 22 52
35. 28. 43.

24 54 65
60. 68. 54.

PAGE

1



PROCESSED 11/19/14
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Q.25 - WHEN IT COMES TO IMMIGRATION REFORM POLICY, WHICH
SHOULD BE THE HIGHER PRIORITY NOW?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

SECURING THE 25 4 20 15 9 - - 1 - - - 8 8 7 1 12 6 7 17 8
NATION'S BORDER 13. 5. 18. 19. 11. 6. 12. 14. 16. 6. 11. 11. 18. 22. 7.

ADDRESSING THE

STATUS OF

UNDOCUMENTED

IMMIGRANTS CURRENTLY 139 73 65 44 68 2 6 14 4 - 1 48 40 27 9 77 39 22 41 98
IN THE U.S. 70. 83. 60. 55. 81. 67. 86. 88. 80. 25. 74. 71. 61. 56. 73. 72. 55. 52. 81.
NEITHER OF THESE 7 4 2 5 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 5 2

4 5 2 6 1 6 2 2 5. 13 1 4 10 6 2

BOTH ARE EQUALLY 24 6 18 11 6 1 1 - 1 1 3 7 6 6 4 12 6 6 12 12
IMPORTANT 12. 7. 17. 14. 7. 33. 14. 20. 100. 75. 11. 11. 14. 25. 11. 11. 15. 15. 10.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 1 2 3 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 3 - - 3 -



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 109 PAGE 1
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Q.26 - WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE LIVING IN THE UNITED STATES?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhkhkkhhkkh K hhhhdhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhdhhhhhhhdhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhhhkh dhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhdhd hhkhhkhhhhkhkhkhrkhhhrhkh hrxkhrhhhkhxhx
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

THEY SHOULD BE

ALLOWED TO STAY IN

THE U.S. AND

EVENTUALLY APPLY FOR 156 74 80 53 71 3 7 14 5 1 2 54 49 30 6 89 39 27 52 104
CITIZENSHIP 78. 84. 73. 66. 85. 100. 100. 88. 100. 100. 50. 83. 88. 68. 38. 85. 72. 68. 66. 86.

THEY SHOULD BE
ALLOWED TO STAY IN
THE U.S. LEGALLY,
BUT NOT BE ALLOWED

TO APPLY FOR 16 6 10 7 8 - - - - - 1 6 4 4 2 8 4 4 7 9
CITIZENSHIP 8. 7. 9. 9. 10. 25. 9. 7. 9. 13. 8. 7. 10. 9. 7.
THEY SHOULD BE 11 4 7 8 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 2 6 2 2 6 3 8 3
DEPORTED 6. 5. 6. 10. 1. 6. 25. 2. 4. 14. 13. 2. 11. 8. 10. 2.
NONE OF THESE 8 2 5 5 3 - - - - - - 1 1 1 4 3 2 3 5 3

4. 2. 5. 6. 4. 2. 2. 2. 25. 3. 4. 8. 6. 2.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 6 2 4 4 1 - - 1 - - - 3 - 1 1 3 2 1 5 1
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Q.27 - HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT THE GOVERNMENT
SECURES THE BORDERS TO PREVENT THE FLOW OF UNDOCUMENTED
IMMIGRANTS INTO THE U.S.?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
Khhkkhhkhkhhkhhkh K hhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhAhhhhhkhhAhhhhhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhk hhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhbhhrhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhkhkhhhhrkd ,hhkkhhkhrhhkk
SPAIN S$25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.Ss MEX P.R CUBA C.A. S.A D.R OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100 100. 100. 100. 100 100 100 100 100. 100 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
VERY IMPORTANT 78 33 44 26 37 2 1 6 2 1 3 30 24 12 5 47 18 13 25 53
39 38 40. 33. 44, 67. 14. 38. 40 100. 75. 46. 43. 27. 31. 45, 33. 33. 32. 44,
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 87 40 46 35 35 1 5 8 - - 27 25 21 7 42 29 15 38 49
44, 45, 42. 44, 42. 33. 71 50. 60 42. 45. 48. 44, 40. 54. 38. 48. 40.
NOT IMPORTANT 27 12 14 16 8 - 1 1 - 1 5 6 9 4 11 7 9 15 12
14. 14. 13. 20. 10. 14. 6 25. 8 11. 20. 25. 10. 13. 23. 19. 10.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 7 3 4 2 4 - - 1 - - 3 1 1 - 5 - 2 1 6
4. 3. 4. 3. 5. 6. 5. 2. 2. 5. 5. 1. 5.
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Q.28 - WHICH POLITICAL PARTY DO YOU THINK BEST REPRESENTS
YOUR VIEWS ON IMMIGRATION POLICY?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 106 51 55 35 51 2 3 11 2 - 2 38 30 21 6 62 25 19 33 73
53. 58. 50. 44. 61. 67. 43. 69. 40. 50. 58. 54. 48. 38. 59. 46. 48. 42. 60.
REPUBLICAN PARTY 35 9 26 14 11 - 4 2 3 - 1 10 8 12 3 11 15 9 17 18
18. 10. 24. 18. 13. 57. 13. 60. 25. 15. 14. 27. 19. 10. 28. 23. 22. 15.
BOTH 12 7 3 6 4 - - 1 - - 1 4 6 1 1 6 5 1 4 8
6 8 3 8 5 6 25 6. 11 2 6 6 9 3 5 7
NEITHER 29 15 13 14 12 1 - 1 - 1 - 11 7 6 4 16 5 8 17 12
15. 17. 12. 18. 14. 33. 6. 100. 17. 13. 14. 25. 15. 9. 20. 22. 10.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 12 6 6 5 6 - - 1 - - - 2 5 - - 9 2 - 3 9

6. 7. 6. 6. 7. 6. 3. 9. 9. 4. 4. 7.
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Q.29 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT SUPPORTS A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

ER R R R I I I S I b E I b E h E E E E I I E h E E dE h I b b b b b dE h b b b b h b h b b S I b b b b b I R I h b b b b h b I b b b S b b b b b b b b b kb b I S b b b I b 2 3k 3k 3 i

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-

TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH  ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

MORE LIKELY 132 67 64 43 63 2 7 12 4 - 1 51 33 25 7 69 36 26 42 90

66. 76. 59. 54. 75. 67. 100. 75. 80. 25. 78. 59. 57. 44, 66. 67. 65. 53. 74.
LESS LIKELY 24 9 13 13 7 - - 3 1 - - 3 9 9 2 9 10 5 12 12

12. 10. 12. 16. 8. 19. 20. 5. 16. 20. 13. 9. 19. 13. 15. 10.
WOULD NOT MAKE A 36 10 26 19 12 1 - 1 - 1 2 10 11 8 6 22 6 8 21 15
DIFFERENCE 18. 11. 24. 24. 14. 33. 6. 100. 50. 15. 20. 18. 38. 21. 11. 20. 27. 12.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 2 3 3 2 - - - - - - 1 3 - - 4 1 - 2 3

3. 2. 3. 4. 2. 2. 5. 4. 2. 3. 2.
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Q.30 - IF A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT OPPOSES A PATH TO
CITIZENSHIP OR LEGAL STATUS FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS,
WOULD IT MAKE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THAT
CANDIDATE OR WOULD IT NOT MAKE A DIFFERENCE?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

ER R R R I I I B I b b b b E E I b b b R h E E b E b E E h h b b b b b b b b b b b h b b b b b b b b b R b b b h 3 h b h b h 3k b b b b b b b b b b S S S Sk b b b b b b b b b b 3 S b 3 3 3 b 3k 3k 3k b

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-

TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

MORE LIKELY 21 8 11 9 10 - - 2 - - - 2 6 7 1 13 6 2 10 11
11. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 3. 11. l6. 6. 12. 11. 5. 13. 9.
LESS LIKELY 136 65 70 47 60 2 7 12 5 1 2 50 39 27 9 68 39 28 45 91

68. 74. 64. 59. 71. 67. 100. 75. 100. 100. 50. 7. 70. 61. 56. 65. 72. 70. 57. 75.

WOULD NOT MAKE A 35 13 22 17 14 1 - 2 - - 1 12 10 6 5 20 7 8 18 17
DIFFERENCE 18. 15. 20. 21. 17. 33. 13. 25. 18. 18. 14. 31. 19. 13. 20. 23. 14.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 3 2 1 3 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 3 - - 2 1



Q.31-CAND A: PRO-CHOICE,

SUPPORTS GAY MARRIAGE,

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

STRONG

SEPARATION OF CHURCH/STATE, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.
SUPPORTS RIGHT TO

CAND B: PRO-LIFE, OPPOSES GAY MARRIAGE,
BEAR ARMS, ROLE FOR RELIGION,

TOTAL

CANDIDATE A

CANDIDATE B

NEITHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

108
54.

24
12.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

KKK KKK KKKk KKk

22
25.

55
63.

10
11.

109
100.

36
33.

52
48.

14
13.

80
100.

38
48.

28
35.

10
13.

14
17.

60
T1.

33.

SUPPRORTS IMMIGRATION REFORM.

COUNTRY BORN
R R R R R I I I I R I I R I E b b h E b b h b b S b dE b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b R b b b b b h I I I b b b I h kS b b b b I E I ik i i
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG-
COLLG GRAD+ LISH

3
100

2
29

1
57

.R. OTHER OR <

1
100. 100.
25.
75.

1

100

65

100.

16
25.

39
60.

12.

INCOME

$50K
56
100.

10
18.

35
63.

13.

$100K

44

100.

21
48.

19
43.

EDUCATION

+ LESS
16 105
100. 100.
10 24
63.  23.
4 66
25.  63.
2 7
13. 7.
- 7

7.

54
100.

16
30.

25
46.

12
22.

40
100.

19
48.

16
40.

13.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 114
LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
35 24
44 . 20.
30 78
38. 64.
9 15
11. 12.
4 4
5. 3.

PAGE

1
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Q.32-CAND A: OPPOSES OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZE LOWERING TAXES,
SUPPORTS ENERGY EXPANSION AND IMMIGRATION REFORM.

CAND B: SUPPORTS OBAMACARE, PRIORITIZES STRONG SOCIAL
SERVICES AND ENVIRONMENT, OPPOSES IMMIGRATION REFORM.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
ER R R R I I I S I b E I b E h E E E E I I E h E E dE h I b b b b b dE h b b b b h b h b b S I b b b b b I R I h b b b b h b I b b b S b b b b b b b b b kb b I S b b b I b 2 3k 3k 3 i
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH  ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

CANDIDATE A 87 36 51 34 38 2 4 4 3 - 2 27 25 21 8 45 24 18 34 53
44. 41. 47. 43. 45. 67. 57. 25. 60. 50. 42. 45. 48. 50. 43. 44 . 45. 43. 44 .
CANDIDATE B 60 25 34 29 25 1 1 - 2 - 2 20 11 17 7 29 14 16 30 30
30. 28. 31. 36. 30. 33. 14. 40. 50. 31. 20. 39. 44. 28. 26. 40. 38. 25.
NEITHER 31 16 15 11 10 - 2 8 - - - 11 9 4 1 15 12 4 9 22
16. 18. 14. 14. 12. 29. 50. 17. 16. 9. 6. 14. 22. 10. 11. 18.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 21 11 8 6 11 - - 4 - - - 7 10 2 - 16 4 1 5 16

11. 13. 7. 8. 13. 25. 11. 18. 5. 15. 7. 3. 6. 13.
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Q.33 - THINKING NOW ABOUT THE ELECTIONS AND THE ISSUES OF
IMMIGRATION: WHAT IF THERE WERE A CANDIDATE WHO STOOD

FOR MOST OF THE THINGS YOU BELIEVE IN, BUT TOOK A STAND ON
IMMIGRATION THAT YOU REALLY DISAGREED WITH?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
ER R R R I I I S I b E I b E h E E E E I I E h E E dE h I b b b b b dE h b b b b h b h b b S I b b b b b I R I h b b b b h b I b b b S b b b b b b b b b kb b I S b b b I b 2 3k 3k 3 i
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH  ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

WOULD DEFINITELY

VOTE FOR THAT 20 9 11 6 11 - - 3 - - - 4 8 5 1 14 3 3 5 15
CANDIDATE 10. 10. 10. 8. 13. 19. 6. 14. 11. 6. 13. 6. 8. 6. 12.
WOULD PROBABLY VOTE 63 26 37 32 20 1 1 5 1 - 3 9 11 28 10 22 22 18 36 27
FOR THAT CANDIDATE 32. 30. 34. 40. 24. 33. 14. 31. 20. 75. 14. 20. 64. 63. 21. 41. 45. 46. 22.

WOULD PROBABLY NOT
VOTE FOR THAT 67 32 34 15 35 2 6 7 2 - - 35 20 3 1 41 20 6 14 53
CANDIDATE 34. 36. 31. 19. 42. 67. 86. 44. 40. 54. 36. 7. 6. 39. 37. 15. 18. 44.

WOULD DEFINITELY NOT

VOTE FOR THAT 23 14 8 5 15 - - 1 2 - - 11 8 2 1 15 5 3 3 20
CANDIDATE 12. 16. 7. 6. 18. 6. 40. 17. 14. 5. 6. 14. 9. 8. 4. 17.
DON'T KNOW/KNOW 15 4 11 11 3 - - - - - 1 6 4 1 1 11 1 3 10 5

ANSWER 8. 5. 10. 14. 4. 25. 9. 7. 2. 6. 10. 2. 8. 13. 4.



Q.34
YOUR OPINION?

TOTAL

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
NEVER VOTE FOR A
PRES CANDIDATE WHO
DIDN'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
VOTE FOR A PRES
CANDIDATE WHO DIDN'T
SUPPORT PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

DON'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP, WOULD
NEVER VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE WHO
SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

DON'T SUPPORT
PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP,
VOTE FOR PRES
CANDIDATE WHO
SUPPORTED PATHWAY TO
CITIZENSHIP

WOULD

I DO NOT HAVE A
STRONG OPINION ON
THIS ISSUE

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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- WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS BEST REPRESENTS

COUNTRY BORN

KA KKK KA KA KA KA A KA KA A A A A A A A A A A A KA A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AKAAAKAAKAAKN AKX XA KAKAAAAAAAAAAAKAAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AA A A A A AR A KK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME

.R. OTHER OR <

INCOME

$50K $100K

+

EDUCATION

LESS

COLLG GRAD+ LISH

COLLG ENG-

PROCESSED 11/19/14

81
41.

74
37.

40
45.

30
34.

109
100.

39
36.

44
40.

11
10.

80
100.

19
24.

34
43.

10.

48
57.

24
29.

33.

67.

10
63.

13.

13.

2

40.

1 4 65
100 100. 100.
- 1 35
25. 54.

1 1 16

100. 25. 25.

- - 2
3.

- 1 5
25. 8.

- 1 4
25. 6.

- - 3
5.

56
100.

21
38.

23
41.

44
100.

11
25.

21
48.

14.

16
100.

19.

56.

13.

105
100.

53
50.

29
28.

54
100.

15
28.

24
44.

11.

40
100.

13
33.

20
50.

10.

TABLE 117 PAGE
LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
18 63
23. 52.
35 39
44. 32.
6 1
8. 1
8 8
10. 7.
7 7
9 6
3 3
4 2

1
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Q.35 - WHAT IS THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION THAT YOU HAVE

COMPLETED?
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkkhhkhkhhkkhhkh K hhhhAdhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhh hhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhhhhrhhhkhhhhrd ,hhkkhkhhrhkhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 35 23 12 7 24 - - 3 - - 1 28 4 - - 35 - - 5 30
18. 26. 11. 9. 29. 19. 25. 43. 7. 33. 6. 25.
HIGH SCHOOL 70 33 36 22 35 3 1 5 2 - 2 22 27 10 2 70 - - 23 47
GRADUATE/GED 35. 38. 33. 28. 42. 100. 14. 31. 40. 50. 34. 48. 23. 13. 67. 29. 39.
TWO-YEAR COLLEGE OR
TECHNICAL SCHOOL
GRADUATE/SOME 54 21 32 23 18 - 3 7 2 - 1 15 17 17 2 - 54 - 24 30
COLLEGE 27. 24. 29. 29. 21. 43. 44 . 40. 25. 23. 30. 39. 13. 100. 30. 25.
COLLEGE GRADUATE OR
HIGHER
DEGREE/BACHELOR'S 40 10 29 28 6 - 3 1 1 1 - - 8 17 12 - - 40 27 13
DEGREE OR HIGHER 20. 11. 27. 35. 7. 43. 6. 20. 100. 14. 39. 75. 100. 34. 11.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1



PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
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Q.36 - WHAT IS THE ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME OF YOUR FAMILY

BEFORE TAXES?

TOTAL

LESS THAN $25,000

BETWEEN $25,000 AND
$50, 000

BETWEEN $50,000 AND
$100, 000

MORE THAN $100,000

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

56
28.

44
22.

19
10.

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

25
28.

15
17.

12
14.

109
100.

32
29.

29
27.

29
27.

12
11.

80
100.

10
13.

22
28.

29
36.

14
18.

5

42
50.

23
27.

11
13.

COUNTRY BORN
KA KRk A Ak Ak A h A h A hkhhkh A hhh Ak bk hhAh A hhhkh bk h A hhhk bk h A dhhkhhhhh Ahhhkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhkd dhkhhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhhkh ,hhkkhkhkhrhhkk
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME
OTHER OR <

3
100
2
43.
1
29.

14.

13.

65
100.

65
100.

INCOME

$50K $100K

56
100.

56
100.

44
100.

44
100.

+

16
100.

16
100.

EDUCATION

LESS

105

100.

50
48.

31
30.

10
10.

12
11.

PROCESSED 11/19/14

COLLG ENG-

COLLG GRAD+ LISH

54
100.

15
28.

17
31.

17
31.

40
100.

20.

17
43.

12
30.

TABLE 119
LANGUAGE
SPAN-
ISH
79 121
100. 100.
9 56
11. 46.
17 39
22. 32.
32 12
41. 10.
14 2
18. 2.
7 12
9. 10.

PAGE

1



Q.37 -

TOTAL

UNITED STATES

PUERTO RICO

MEXICO

CENTRAL AMERICA

SOUTH AMERICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

CUBA

SPAIN

OTHER/NO ANSWER

84
42.

IN WHAT COUNTRY WERE YOU BORN?

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM

R aR R Rk ki i

PROCESSED 11/19/14

TABLE 120
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

AAKKA KA AKX AKX AKX A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKN AXAXAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAKX AXAXAAXAAAAAAAAAAAAKX AA XA XA A A KKK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
U.s MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100 100. 100 100 100 100 100 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.
80 - - - - - - - 10 22 29 14 29 23 28 65 15
100. 15. 39. 66. 88. 28. 43. 70. 82. 12.
- - 3 - - - - - 2 1 - - 3 - - 1 2
100 3 2 3 1 2
- 84 - - - - - - 42 23 7 1 59 18 6 5 79
100. 65. 41. 16. 6. 56. 33. 15. 6. 65.
- - - - 16 - - - 4 5 5 - 8 7 1 4 12
100. 6. 9. 11. 8. 13. 3. 5. 10.
- - - - - 5 - - 3 1 1 - 2 2 1 1 4
100. 5. 2. 2. 2. 4. 3. 1. 3.
- - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
100. 2. 3. 1.
- - - 7 - - - - 3 2 1 - 1 3 3 1 6
100. 5. 4. 2. 1. 6. 8. 1. 5.
- - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 -
25 6. 1 1
- - - - - - - 3 1 1 1 - 2 1 - - 3

YES NO
88 109
100. 100.
28 51
32. 47.
2 1
2. 1
52 30
59. 28.
6 10

7 9.
- 5
5.

- 1
1.

- 7
6.

- 1
1.

- 3
3.

PAGE

1



PROCESSED 11/19/14
TABLE 121 PAGE 1
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

Q.38 - DO YOU HAVE AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER OR CLOSE
PERSONAL FRIEND WHO IS AN UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT?

UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE
khhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkh K hhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhAhhdhhhhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhdh hhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkd hhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkh hrxkhrkkhhhkhxkhx
SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

YES 88 88 - 28 52 2 - 6 - - - 33 25 15 3 56 21 10 22 66
44. 100. 35. 62. 67. 38. 51. 45. 34. 19. 53. 39. 25. 28. 55.
NO 109 - 109 51 30 1 7 10 5 1 4 32 29 29 12 48 32 29 56 53
55. 100. 64. 36. 33. 100. 63. 100. 100. 100. 49. 52. 66. 75. 46. 59. 73. 71. 44.
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 2

1. 2. 4. 1. 2. 2.



Q.A - GENDER

UNDOCUMENTD

FAMILY MEM
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PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO

PROCESSED 11/19/14

PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP

COUNTRY BORN INCOME

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME

TOTAL

TOTAL 200
100

MALE 101
51

FEMALE 99

50.

88
100.

38
43.

50
57.

109
100.

61
56.

48
44.

80
100.

34
43.

46
58.

84
100.

43
51.

41
49.

R CUBA C.A S.A D.R OTHER OR < $50K $100K
3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44
100 100 100 100. 100 100 100. 100. 100.
- 7 10 4 - 3 34 29 20
100 63. 80 75 52. 52. 45.

3 - 6 1 1 1 31 27 24
100. 38. 20. 100. 25 48. 48. 55.

TABLE 122 PAGE
EDUCATION LANGUAGE
COLLG ENG- SPAN-
+ LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH
16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

7 52 30 19 33 68
44 . 50. 56. 48. 42. 56.

9 53 24 21 46 53
56. 50. 44. 53. 58. 44.

1
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TABLE 123
PARTNERSHIP FOR A NEW AMERICAN ECONOMY - COLORADO
PREPARED BY BENDIXEN & AMANDI INTERNATIONAL/THE TARRANCE GROUP
Q.B - REGION
UNDOCUMENTD
FAMILY MEM COUNTRY BORN INCOME EDUCATION LANGUAGE

KAKXKXKXKAKAKAKAAKX A XA KA KA A KA KA A KA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AAAAAAAAAAAKAKAAKAAKN AKX KAKAAKAAAAAAAAAAAKAKAAAAAKN AAAAAAAAAAAAAKAAAKN KA KAAA A A KAk hK

SPAIN $25K $25K- $50K- $100K HS OR SOME COLLG ENG- SPAN-
TOTAL YES NO  U.S. MEX P.R. CUBA C.A. S.A. D.R. OTHER OR < $50K $100K + LESS COLLG GRAD+ LISH ISH

TOTAL 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

WEST 200 88 109 80 84 3 7 16 5 1 4 65 56 44 16 105 54 40 79 121
100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100. 100.

PAGE
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